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November 1li, 1955

Mr, Edw, H. Vogel, Sr.
Route 1, Box 205
Sinton, Texas

Re: Tracts 11 and 12, and Tract 25,
Section 58, Geo. H. Paul Subd,
of J. J. Welder Ranch, San Patricio
County, Texas

Dear Mr. Vogel:

We have your letter of November 10 and wish to advise that
in answer to your inquiry about the matter of the LO-foot
road just North of the above property, that our deed to

Mr, Milton G. Torno recites only the description as listed
above plus the number of acres contained in each tract.

The deed was further subject "To all rights, easements and
contracts now of record, and to rights of anyone in posses-
sion of said premises". We would presume if this road is

dedicated and of record in the courthouse that it would
be a matter to be taken up with your local county commissioners,
We trust you are well and enjoying the best of health,
Kindest personal regards.

Sincerely,

SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, INC.

BLAINE H, HOLCOMB

BHH:s



S5t. Paul, Texas.
Noevember 10th. 1955.

Seuthtex Lznd Sales, lnec.,
Mission, Texas.

Attentien Mr. B.H. Helecemb.
Dear Sir:-

At the time you sold Mr. Glenn Torne ef Sinton, Texas, tracts #l1 &
12 ( each containing 10 acres land), and tracts # 23,24 & 26 (each
containing 5 acres of land, tract # 25 was purchased by him frem
another party), all the ebove tracts of land are in Sectlon # 58,
Gee. H. Paul, Sub-Div. J.J. Welder Ranche LNOW,—==== -~ comes Mr.
Torno and he claims the ferty foot (40) read just nerth of him.

Did you in your Leed sell or speclfy same in your Deed te him %
[his according te the original map, is a public designated road.
Mr. lorne has this read closed with a barb wire fence. This road
has never been closed according te law.

Your kind reply will be appreclated.
I am encleseing stamped and self addressed envelope for your reply.

Kindest regards.
Sincerely, r >

1l enel.




August 26, 1953

Mr. Co. R. Latham
Route 1
Sinton, Texas
Re: Tracts 11 and 12, Section 58,

20 acres, Map "A", Geo. H. Paul

Subdivision of Welder Ranch.
Dear Mr. Latham:
We have your letter of August 19 and presume you are
talking about the above mentioned property. If this
is correct, please be advised that we sold same to
Mr. Milton Glen Torno of Sinton, Texas back in 1952.

If you have another block in mind, kindly advise and
we will check into the matter for you.

Thank you for your inguiry.
Sincerely,
SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, INC.

B. H. HOLCOMB

BHHsgs



EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

AUSTIN 11, TEXAS

ALLAN SHIVERS

GOVERNOR ; August 25, 1953

C

Mr,/Ce. Ro Latham

1
O Striton, Texas

Dear My, Lathams

Your letter of August 19 addressed to Governor Shivers
has been received in his absence,

P 1 am sending yowr letter to Mr, Blaine H. Holcomb, who
is general manager of the Shary Organization, at Mission,
Texas, Mr, Holcomb will be happy to check on the
acreage ycu are interested in and he will be in touch

with you.
l Yours very truly,
(Mrs,) Estelle Cole
Secretary to Governor Shivers
/ec

cct Mr. Blaine H. Holocomb

;-163 :
@sion, Texa s
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~CGREDIT SOQUTHTEX LAND SALES, INC,

MILTON GLEN TORNO /

/

/

___ Tract #25, Sec. 583 5 acres;

__ Tracts 11 & 12, Sac. 58; 20 acres, G.H_.-"I”.Subd. San Pat. {io.
Promissory note due G=6=52 600. | 00
Interest from b=b=51 10 H=b5=52 30. | OO
i ! SO 630. 00
as ;o b=li=52 19 2

Received
Cashier
Times Pubco—10-51—1915



June L, 1952

Mr. Milton Glen Torno
¢/o Central Power & Light Company
Sinton, Texas

Re: Tract #25, Section 58; 5 acres;
Tracts 11 & 12, Section 58, 20 acres;
all in Map "A®; CGeoc. H., Paul Subd.,
San Patricic County, Texas.

Dear ¥r. Torno:

#e acknowledge with thanks the receipt of your check
in the amount of $630.00, representing $600.00 prin-
cipal due on your note June 6, 1952 and $30.00 for
interest to June 6, 1952.

Tals completes payment in full of all notes due against
the above premises and we enclose herewith special
warranty deed conveying same to you, said deed being
dated June 6, 1951, We have attached revenue stamps
in the amount of $1.65. Such deed should be placed of
record in San Patricio County at once.

Encloged also is ymr,prmziasory note for $600.00 marked
“paid".

With kind regards.
Sincerely,
SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, INC.

B. H, HOLCOMB
/g8
encls



June Ll, 1952

Mr. Milton Glen Torno
¢/o Central Power & Light Gompany
Sinton, Texas

Res Tract #25, Section 58; 5 acres;
Tracts 11 & 12, Section 58, 20 acres;
all in Map "A", Geo. H. Paul Subd.,
San Patricio County, Texas.

Dear Mr. Torno:

e acknowledge with thanks the receipt of your check
in the amount of $630.00, representing $600.00 prin-
cipal due on your note June 6, 1952 and $30.00 for
interest to Junme 6, 1952,

This-completes payment in full of all notes due against
the above premises and we enclose herewith special
warranty deed conveying same to you, said deed being
dated June 6, 1951, We have attached revenue stamps

in the amount of §1.65. Such deed should be placed of
record in San Patricio County at once.

Enclosed also is your promissory note for $600.00 marked
Wpaid¥,

tith kind regards.
Sincerely,
SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, INC.

B. H, HOLCOMB
/gs
encls



Southtex Land Sales, Inec.
P. O. Box 433

SECOND NOTICE Mission, Texas

June 2, 1952

Mr. Milton Glen Tormo

Re: Tract #25, Sec. 58; 5 acres;

c/o Central Power & Light Company Tracts 11 & 12, Sec. 583 20 acres;
z all in Map "A"’ G. H. P. Subde.
bl dedl San Patricio County, Texas.

Dear __ Mr. Torno

Your promissory note will be due and payable in this office

on or before __ June 6, 1952 as follows:
Principal $ 600,00
Interest from 6=6=51 to Gubm52
TOTAL ¢_630.00

We shall appreciate remittance to cover on or before due date,
With all good wishes.
Very truly yours,

SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, INC.

B. H, HOLCOMB



—

Milton Glen Torno ' June 6, 1952
c/o Central Power & Light Company 5%
Sinton, Texas ;

Tract #25, Sec. 58, 5 acres;
Tracts 11°& 12, S 58; 20 acres;
all in Map "A“, Geo. K. Paul Subd.,

\ /
\
\'&Z

Cne promissory|note for\po00.00 ddte June 51, bearing

interest at rage of 5% from dute, e¢ore one year,
payable to Southtex Land Sales
Property is tP be\ deaddrhdn /this nosi\Js paid in full..

an Pag ricio Cjounty, Texas.
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Milten Glen Torne, and wife
Christine K. Torne

1 @ $600. due on or before 6/6/52.



: PRl
Date of Sale June 6, 1951 Purchaser Milton Glen Torno & wife,
CAristine f. TOTMNO

Lot Ne. Tr, 25, Sec. 58, b acres;
Tr. 11-12, Sec. 58, 20 acres, GHP Subd.
Descriptionall in San Patricio County

Total Purchase Price $1,100.00

Tarnest Money: . $500.00 When Paid 6/25/51
Zrom,Note #1, Dueon or before 6/6/52 $600.00 When Paid
Prom.Note #2, Due $ When Paid
Prom.Note #3, Due $ When Paid
erom.Note #4, Due % When Paid
°rom.Note #5, Due $ When Paid
Prom.Note #6, Due $ lthen Paid
Prom.Note #7, Due i When Paid
Prom.Note #8, Due $ When Paid
Total Amount o1 y00.0a

Earnest Money Notes Bear Interest at Rate of 5 % Per Annum from 6/6/51

Original Notes Payable to Southtex Land ©ales,Inc.

salance of Purchase Price $ $600.00 to be in V/L Notes

Deededs Date

/L Note #1 B Interest from at g 2

”KL Note #2 § Interest from a b

“/1 Note #3 & Intersst from at 9

7/L Note # & Interest from at %

v/L Note 8 Interest from at %

v /L Note #6 $ Interest from at %

/1 Note #7 & Interest from at %

Title From: Toz Consideration:
5

"itle From: To: . v Consideration:
5

'itle From: To: Consideration:
P

0il Reservation to be Retained in
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62551 BROWN

JUNE 25, 1951.

HOLCOMB

]
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ORDER FOR DEED - TRACT NO. 25, SEOTION 58, CONTAINING § ACRES; TRACTS 11 AND 12,/

SYCTION 58, CONTAINING 20 ACRES; ALL IN MAP "AY, GEOQ. H. PAUL
SUBDIVISION, SAN PATRICIO COUNTY, TEXAS - TOTAL OF 25 ACRES;
MILTON OLEN TORNO AND WIFE, CHRISTINE X. TORNO, PURCHASERS.

We have sold the above mentioned property to ir. Milton Glen
Torno and wife, Christine K. Torno, for a total consideration
of $1,100.00. We have received $500.00 earnest money today,
and he gave us promissory note for #600.,00 due on or before
June 6, 1952, bearing 5% interest frem June 6, 1951.

We are reserving all minerals and we are not to furnish an
abstract or title policy. Purchaser assumes and agrees to
pay all taxes beginning January 1, 1951. Conveyance is to
ve made subject to all rights, easements, contracts and
leases heretofore given.

Please draw a special warranty deed from Allan Shivers to
the above naned purchasers. Of course, we will not deliver
said deed until note for §600.00 has been paid in full, but
will hold in files.

Attached is 3ales Contract and correspondence in connection
therewith.

BHH; ge BHH
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June 25, 1951

#r. dilton G. Torno
¢/o Central Power & Light Company
Sinton, Te x a 8

Re: Tract 25, Sec. 58; Tracts 11 and
12, Sec. 583 all in Map "A", Geo.
H, Paul Subdivision, San Patricio
County, Texas.

Dear Mr. Torno:

We acknowledge receipt of signed 3ales Contract in
duplicate for purchase of the above described prope
erty, together with your check in the amount of
$500.,00 as earnest money.

#e have signed copy of said contract and return
herewith for your files.

As you know, you gave us note in the amount of
$600.00, representing the balance of purchase price
due, which is due on or before June 6, 1952, and at
the time this note is paid, we will then deed this

property to you.

Kind regards.
Sincerely,
SOUTHIEX LAND SALES, INC.
B. H. HOLCOMB

/s

encl



June 25, 1951

Krs Hilton G. Tormno
¢/ov Central Power & Light Company
Binton, Te x a 8

Res Tract 25, Sec. 58; Tracts 11 and
12, Sec. 58; all in Map "A", Geo.
Hs Paul Subdivision, San Patricio
County, Texas.

Dear H¥r. Tornos

We acknowledge receipt of signed Sales Contract in
duplicate for purchase of the above described prope
erty, together with your check in the amount of
$500.,00 as earnest money.

We have signed copy of said contract and return
herewith for your files.

As you know, you gave us note in the amount of

«00, representing the balance of purchase price
due, which is due on or before June 6, 1952, and at
the time this note is paid, we will then deed this

property to you.

Eind regards.
SiHC@rely’
SOUTHIEX LAND SALES, INC,.
B. H. HOLCOMB

/g8

encl
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1, P Sub, 5 acresy Tracts 11 & 12,

Sec. 58, Map "A", GHF Jub, 20 scres, San Patricio County, Texas |

Barnest money

TOTAL

/41._;./ ; _dune 88 19 S1

Times Pubco — T-50 — 9402
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cc: Paul

Company Selling John H. Shary Estate Purchaser [lilton G. Torno

Company Deeding John H. Shary Estate(AS)Lot Mo, Tract #25, Sec. 58, 5 acres; Tracts 11
and 12, Sec. 50, 20 acres; all in Map "AM,
Date of Sale June 6, 1951 Description Geo. H. Paul Sub., San Patricio Count7

Sales Price % 1,100,00

i"inerals Retained All By John H. Shary Estate XXBX
Barnest 1 oney
Amount Date Due Date Paid
Cash Payment & 500,00 June 25, 1951
Note #1 g 600,00 |10n or before June 6,
Note #2 & 1952, at which time |
Note 3 < property is to be
Note #i % 1deeded,
Note # %
Note #6 §
Note #7 &
Note #8 ¢
Total 9% 1,100.00 fash on Neliverv of Deed.
of Sales Price to be in Vendor's Lien lotes.
Balance § Payable in Konthly
Installments.
Vendor Lien HNotes
Amount Date Nue Date Paid
V/L Note #1 $
V/L Note #2 &
V/L Note #3 3
V/L Note #4 &
V/L Note #5 & 3
V/L Note #6 §
V/L Hote # $ =
Total 3 i3
Date Deeded:
Promissory Notes Brar Interecst at Rate of % per annum from

Vendor's Lien Notes Bear Interest at Rate or % per anmm from

Sales Price includes planting trees on Lo Aeresy

Sales Price includes Care of Trees on acres from 5
19 to 5T
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FORM NO. 21 J. H. S.

SUBJECT

DATE

JUNE 25, 1951.

Mission Times Print -' 3-40

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

ORDER FOR DEED - TRACT NO. 25, SECTION 58, CONTAINING 5 ACRES; TRACTS 11 AND 12,
RCTION 58, CONTAINING 20 ACRES; ALL IN MAP "A", GEO. H. PAUL

SUBDIVISION, SAN PATRICIO COUNTY, TEXAS - TOTAL OF 25 ACRES;

.MILTON GLEN TORNO AND WIFE, CHRISTINE K. TORNO, PURCHASERS.

No‘

DATE

TO

FROM

ACTION OR COMMENT

6-25-51

99921

o4 7
Al

BROWN

ot

Flrera

HOLC OB

HOLC OMB

BROWN

BROWH

e have sold the above mentioned property to Mr. Milton Glen
Torno and wife, Christine K. Torno, for a total consideration
of $1,100.00. We have received $500.00 earnest money today,
and he gave us promissory note for #600.00 due on or before
June 6, 1952, bearing 5% interest from June 6, 1951.

We are reserving all minerals and we are not to furnish an
abstract or title policy. Purchaser assumes and agrees to
pay all taxes beginning January 1, 1951. Conveyance is to
be made subject to all rights, easements, contracts and
leases heretofore given.

Please draw a special warranty deed from Allan Shivers to
the above named purchasers. Of course, we will not deliver
said deed until note for $600.00 has been paid in full, but
will hold in files.

Attached is Sales Contract and correspondence in connection

therewith.

BHH; g5 Hi

Attached is the deed from "Allan Shivers" to above Grantees,
dated June 6, 1951 (date at the top of your sales contract,
though last line has later date of June 25, 1951), This deed
was held up, as you know, and is not to be delivered until
$600.00 promissory note due on or before June 6, 1952 is paid.
(Note in paragraph 3 the printed provision that if within the

60 cays after the note is paid title to premises should not
prove merchantable is changed to provide that if title should
not then"be acceptable" then the earnest money would be returned.
This substitution weakens the sale contract, though you may

have had to agree to that; but he could more easily say the
title is not acceptable, than he could say it is not merchantablé
and request return of the $500.00 earnest money paid. I suggest
wherever possible you leave the word "merchantable" in the con-
tract, as that has a definite legal meaning subject to proof,
while "acceptable" is a very loose horizon, largely subject to
Grantee's desires, which we might not be able to offset.,

BROWN

TR e

HBsct ’

Fov 2iamatlone -l Sty o
Gloria today handed me this original blue memo. You have origing
deed above in your file properly signed. Therefore, all papers
dre handed you herewith, including correspondence, original sales
contract and your copies of instruments, being all papers excepts
my copy of deed and of memo which I will hold in suspense, and
not place same in my regular files until and unless deed is de-
livered. Please advise if and when deed is delivered after

$600,0( v e June 6, 1952 is paids
Foivloo natgailen, Jneios 1952 S PRI et



ORDER FOR DEED - TRAGT NO. 25, SECTION 58, CONTAINING 5 ACRES; TRACTS 11 AND 12,
SECTION 58, CONTAINING 20 ACRES; ALL IN MAP "A“, GEO. H. PAUL

JUNE 25, 1951. SUBDIVISION, SAN PATRICIO COUNTY, TEXAS - TOTAL OF 25 ACRES;
MILTON GLEN TORNO AND WIFE, CHRISTINE K. TORNO, PURCHASERS.

° 6-25-51 BROWN HOLCOMB  We have sold the above mentioned property to Mr. Milton Glen
Torno and wife, Christine K. Torno, for a total consideration
of $1,100,00. We have received $500.00 earnest money today,
and he gave us promissory note for #600.00 due on or before
June 6, 1952, bearing 5% interest fram June 6, 1951.

We are reserving all minerals and we are not to furnish an
abstract or title policy. Purchaser assumes and agrees to
pay all taxes beginning Jamuary 1, 1951. Conveyance is to
be made subject to all rights, easements, contracts and
leases heretofore given.

Please draw a special warranty deed from Allan Shivers to
the above named purchasers. (f course, we will not deliver
sald deed until note for $600.00 has been paid in full, but
will hold in files.

Attached is Sales Contract and correspondence in connection
therewith.

10-§ BHHjgs BHH

2 H=29=51 HOLCOMB BROWN Attached is the deed from "Allan Shivers" to above Grantees,

' dated June 6, 1951 (date at the top of your sales contract,
though last line has later date of June 25, 1951). This deed
was held up, as you know, and is not to be delivered until
$600,00 promissory note due on or before June 6, 1952 is paids
(Note in paragraph 3 the printed provision that if within the
60 cays after the note is paid title to premises should not
prove msﬁchantable is changed to provide that if title should
not then"be acceptable™ then the earnest money would be returned.
This substitution weakens the sale contract, though you may
have had to agree %o thatj but he could more easily say the
title is not acceptable, than he could say it is not merchantable
and request return of the $500,00 earnest money paids I suggest
wherever possible you leave the word "merchgntable" in the con= ‘
tract, as that has a definite legal meaning subject to proof,
while "acceptable" is a very loose horigon, largely subject to
Grantee's desires, which we might not be able to offsets
LHBget BROWN

L  1115-51 HOIGOMB  BROWN  Gloria today handed me this original blue memos. You have origina
deed above in your file properly signed. Therefore, all papers
are handed you herewith, ineluding correspondence, original sales
contract and your copies of instruments, being all papers except
my copy of deed and of memo which I will hold in suspense, and
not place same in my regular files until and unless deed is de~
livered. Please advise if and when deed is delivered after
$600,00 note due June 6, 1952 is paide
LBzt BROWN




cc?  Bhivers

AS (C-102) SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED (with reservations) (St. Paul, Texas Town Lots) Holc onb Ve
S = DIOWL] )

THE STATE OF TEXAS o)
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF SAN PATRICIO

That I, Allan Shivers, of the County of Jefferson, State of Texas, (not joined herein by my wife for the reason that I have

never occupied or claimed the premises herein described as my homestead), for and in consideration of the sum of

Eleven Hundred and No/100

$.15100400) poLLARS,

to me in hand paid by Milbton Glen Torne and Christine K, Torno

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and of the acceptance hereof by grantee with the reservations to granior as herein set
out, have—subject to the reservations hereinafter set out, Granted, Sold and Conveyed, and by these presents do—subject to said
reservaticns, Grant, Sell and Convey unto the said

lton Glen Torne and wife Christine XK. Torno

te of__ ex8s

siteraepording e mar

ST HEX ME (S0 1 T 0) By ape i igp Beco wiSan B tricic by Texasd ] CEXIEH
WONBUEUUGINE. San Patyicio County, Texass and described as follows, towwit: Tract No. Twenty=
Five (25), containing Five (5) acres, more or lessj and Tracts Eleven (11) and Twelve (12),
being Twenty (20) acres, more or less; all in Section Fifty=Eight (58), and being part of the
lands known as Welder Ranch, as shown by map on file in the office of the County Clerk of San
Patricio County, and known as map of the Geos H, Paul Subdivision of the J. J.Welder Ranch,
to which map or maps reference is here made,

SUBJECT TO all rights, easements and contracts now of record, and to rights of anyone in possession of said premises other
than Grantor, if anyy and to any Pasture or Mneral leases executed, if any.

The Grantor herein expressly reserves all of the oil, gas and other minerals in and under said premises expressly in-
cluding but not limited to coal, iron and clay), together with the right to himself, his heirs, assignees or lessees of ingress and
egress at any time for the purpose of exploring, mining and removing same, regardless of whether dwelling houses and /or other
buildings are now or hereafter erected on premises, and Grantor, his assignees or lessees may drill a well closer than two hundred
feet to any dwelling house and/or other buildings and as much closer as they desire in order to develep premises, if they so
desire. It is understocod that Grantor may execute oil and/or gas leases on part or all of premises herein described with above
and other usual or special drilling provisions; and it is expressly understood and agreed that Grantor and his heirs are not
and shall not be held liable or responsible for any damage of any character suffered by Grantee or Grantee’s assignees (either
personally or to premises or property or otherwise) on account of or in connection with or as a result of any such showing,
exploring, testing or developing such premises or any act or omission of any lessee or occurring under or because of any such
lease having been executed or developed, it being expressly understood and agreed, however, that Grantee does not hereby
waive any right or action Grantee might have against Grantor’s said assignees or lessees, or assignees of said lessees, causing dam-
age or injury to person or property or otherwise under any such lease.

Grantee herein, as part of the consideration hereof, by the acceptance hereof, assumes and agrees to pay all taxes of every

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, subject to said reservations, together with all and singular, the

rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging unto the said I 1 tmn.ﬁlen,,iI‘carno“md...thistina»i{.mi‘.ma,

heirs and assigns forever; and I do hereby bind myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, to Warrant and Forever Defend all

and singular the said premises unto the said.._Mltan__ﬁlenu@orna__and_.Chriatina-.K....Tgrmr-,tMir

heirs and assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming, or to claim the same or any part thereof, by, through or
under me, subject to said reservations, and save and except for taxes as above provided.

Witness my hand at Mission, Texas, this 6th day of June 19 51 _____

(ALLAN SHIVERS)
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Bleven Hundred and YNe/200

(25),

ontaining Five (5) acres, more or lessj and Tracts Eleven (11) and Twelve (32),
being Twenty (20) acres, move or loesj all in Section PiftywRight (58), and being part of the

cc: Shivers o

Hole
WARRANTY DEED :

(New Shivers Special W/D,

printed form)
1, 100,00
Milton Glen Torno and Chrisvine Xy Torno
Hlten Glen Torno and wife Christine X, Torno
dan Fauriele Texas
X gan Gounty, Toxass @nd described s follows, towritt Tract lo, Twenty=

lsnds known s Welder Ranch, as showm by mep on file in the office of the County Clerk of 88n

Patricio County, and inown 88 mip of the Ueos He Paul Oubdivision of the J. J.Welder Ranch,

to which map or maps reference 18 here made.

s Gnd b0 any Pastare or Mineral lesses executed, if anye

January 1, 1951

B o o P ——

S QL Fid §

?_alm Ulen Torno and Clristine K. Tarno, their

6th June 51
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SALES CONTRACT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HIDALGO

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this the 6 day of. dane AT OB o1
by and between Southtex Land Sales, Inc., of the County of Hidalgo, State of Texas hereinafter known as SELLER

Milton Glen Torno and wife, Christine K. Torno, Sinton, Texas

of-

and
the County of San Patricio State of fexas hereinafter
known as PURCHASER:
WITNESSETH
For and in consideration of the total sum of $__1100,00 Seller hereby sells to Purchaser,

subject to the mineral reservation hereinafter contained, and Purchased hereby buys from Seller the following described
property, subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter provided:

Tract No. 25, Section 58, Map "A", George H. Paul Subdivision, containing

5 acres; Tracts 11 and 12, Section 58, Map "A", George H. Paul Subdivision,

containing 20 acres, San Patricio County, TeXas.

except the oil, gas and other minerals which is expressly reserved to the Seller, together with the right of ingress and
egress at all times to explore, mine, develop, and produce the same.

1. Purchaser has deposited with Seller the sum of $ 500400 as earnest money to be applied on the
purchase price or forfeited as hereinaf )% r.proyided-s o pe conveyed,
2. Seller hereby agrees to convey/the above described property by ay t Wamm% Deed: w1thm
erghantableAbstract:

60 days from date wuf this contract, m;rpnmﬁcﬁy@ i mmwﬁx OFi
stract xdownctodates o toctite<Seller; Frotn d FEpites :

;.;daim%kﬁxr%ﬁhﬁﬂKxaxxﬁﬁ&ﬁﬂmm&ﬁﬁ&ﬁxm&i°¥u:uf" nefitionec
E:abovesax Titte: Polivycissi mQxamBmeﬂlmWW@Wmm
atexpensenfSellex 1s finally paid out. be acceptable

3. If within such 60-day period the title of said premises should nof>pravecmersbantable, then in such event the
said earnest money paid shall be returned to the Purchaser and this agreement shall become null and void.

4. It is fully understood and agreed that the balance of said purchase price, after applying said earnest money is

to be paid as follows: FXCCCOOCOCOCCOOCORRAaRE_ One (1) notestof $__600400 &ch due
on or before one year from date of this Contract,

earmg interest at the rate of M 7 per annum from June 6, 1951 B HTTEE DK

5. It is fully undel stood and dgleed that should the sald Purchase1 falll?alefuse to pay the balance of the purchase
price srexecutersaidniotescand Doed-ofTrust in the manner herein provided and at the time thectitiehas:heemamads
the deed to the above described property is tendered, then in such event, the said earnest money

shall be forfeited as liquidated damages, unless Seller elects to enforce spec:flc performance as herein provided.

6. Seller will pay taxes up to and including, the year 19&3_}1.6&838 heretof ore given.

6210 AD B2 Ah AT 9
XK R ORI A

8. Gonveyance to be made subject t.o Pasture Lease with J. B, Torno,. ending April 20,
1952 on Tract No. 25, Section 58, containing 5 acres, and Pasture Lease with J. B. Torno,
ending September 1, 1051 on Tracts 11 and 12, Section 58, containing 20 acres.

This Contract and Agreement made and executed in Duplicate originals.

» WITNESS our hands this the 20 2& day of June AND, 19 5L

SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, INC.

By 425%2?Endé;azuz¢£?

b Seller

Receipt of above earnest money -t

acknowledged to be handled as W /Zéﬂf‘/ /é\? :

above provided. ‘/é"q/ = # s ]
(/) - ;

Commercial State Bank, Sinton, Texas, /j : < 4/: —

check No. 28, dated June 23, 1951, 5 M%d/z:m‘(’ 7( Purchaser =

$500.00, s:L*ncd by M. Glen Torno.

By W""A




June 18, 1951

Mr. M. G, Torno
¢/o Central Power & Light Company
Sinton, Texas

Res Tract 25, Sec. 58, Map "A“,
Geo. Hs Paul subdivj.Sim;
Tracts 11 and 12, Sec. 58,
Map "A", Geo. He Paul Subd.

Dear Mr. Torno:

Thank you for your letter of June lh. We are return-
ing the Sales Contracts to you as originally made out.
We can not at this time alter the mineral clause as we
have now found that this property is prasently leased
to the Henshaw Bros. of San Antonio, Texas..

We feel the price is fair enough under these conditions
and if you desire to proceed, please exécute the contract
as we explained in our letter to you previously, and re-
turn to us, and if you are not interested please return
the papers so that we may proceed with other parties.

e are glad you sent the contracts back as we found we
had the wrong tracts in Section 58slisted as Tracts 10
and 1l when they should have been Tracts 11 and 12.

We will hold the above proposition open for a period of
five days from the date of this letter.

Thanks for your consideration.
Sincerely yours,
SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, INC.

B, H. HOLCOMB
BHH:gs
encls
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June 6, 1951

Mr. Hilton G. Torno
¢/o Central Power & Light Company
Sinwn, Texas

Re: Tract 25’ 58C. 58, H&p "A“)
Geos He Paul Subdivisiong :
Tracts 10 and 11, Sec. 58, Hap "A“:
(Jece He Panl Subdivision.

Dear Mr. Tornos

We have reviewed the situation in regard o the sale of the above
property to you and we find that the best we can do would be £1100.
for this land, with our retention of all mineral rights and your
assumption of the taxes as of Jamuary 1, 1951. Taxes on the asbove
lots only amounted to approximately $10.00 last year.

In accordance therewith, we have prepared a Sales Contract with
the amount of $500. cash and the balance of $600. to be due on or
before one ysar.

Wie frel that the above is a compramised price and that the land
is well worth that figure. If you want the land at this price,
pl-ase sign, together with your wife, both copies of the Contract
and one note for the $600. and r-turn to us, together with a
check in the amcunt of §500. We will then execute the Contract
and return a copy for your files. The above offer on our part is
open for a period of ten days from date of this letter, so if you
are not interested, please return the papers to us.

It was certainly a pleasure neeting you and your wife on my recent

Thank you for your consideration.

Very truly yoursi,
SOUTHIEX LAND SALES, INC.

BHH/AL B. He Holcomb



June 6, 1951

Mr. Milton G. Torno
¢/o Central Power & Light Company
Sinten, Texas

Re: Tract 25, Sec. 58, Map "a",
Geo. H. Paul Subdivisiong
Tracte 10 and 11, Sec. 58, Map "aA®,
Geo. Hde Paul Subdivision.

Dear Mr. Torno:

We have reviewed the situation in regard to the sale of the above
property to you and we find that the best we can do would be $1100.
for this land, with our retention of all mineral rights and your
assumption of the taxes as of Jamuary 1, 1951. Taxes on the above
lots only amounted to approximately $10.00 last year.

In accordance therewith, we have prepared a Sales Contract with
the amount of 8500. cash and the balance of $600. to be due on or
befors one year.

We feel that the above is a compramised price and that the land
is well worth that figure. If you want the land at this price,
pl-ase sign, together with your wife » both copies of the Contract
and one note for the $600, and raturn to us » together with a
check in the amcunt of $500. We will then exscute the Contract
and return a copy for your files. The above offer on our part is
open for a period of ten days from date of this letter, so if you
are not interested, please return the papers to us.

It was certainly a pleasure meeting you and your wife on my recent
trip to Sinton.

Thank you for your consideration.
Very truly yours)
SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, INGC.

BHH/Af B. H. Holcomb



June 6, 1951 $ 600000

Mission, Texas,

On__or before June 6, 1952 after date for value received, I, we or either of us jointly and sev-
erally promise to pay to the order of

SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, INC.
at Mission, Texas

the sum of ~=== SIX HUNDRED AND N0/100 ~eow=- DOLLARS

™4 (!‘

with interest thereon at the rate 0f¢1V9 - fper cent per annum from da‘te until paid. Interest payable annually. Each maker, surety and endorser
hereon especially waives grace, protest, notice and presentation for payment and agrees to any and all extensions and renewals with the principal obligor. This note is
one of a series evidencing unpaid purchase money for land described in Deed of Trust of even date herewith executed by makers. Full authority is hereby given the
legal holder hereof to apply hereon any funds in the possession of such holder belonging to any obligor or endorser hereof to the payment of this note, or to sell any
property or securities belonging to such obligor or endorser at public or private sale, without notice, at any time before or after maturity, holder may deem itself insecure.
It is expressly understood and agreed that if default be made in the payment of this note, or any of the notes given by me or us, or if the interest hereon or thereon be
not paid when due, then this note or any or all of the notes of which this one is a series, shall, at the option of any holder or owner hereof or thereof, become fully
matured, due and payable immediately, without notice. Should this note be placed in the hands of an attorney for collection, after maturity, the undersigned agrees to
pay an additional ten per centum of the amount of principal and interest due thereon, as attorney’s fees.

Due. On or before June 6, 1952

Milton Glen Torno
No 1

Christine K. Torno
Address_ Sinton, Texas T




SALES CONTRACT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HIDALGO

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this the 6 day of. June A. D. 19_5.];
by and between Southtex Land Sales, Inc., of the County of Hidalgo, State of Texas hereinafter known as SELLER

Milton Glen Tormo and wife, Christine K, Torno, sinton, Texas of

and

the County of San Patrieio State of Texas hereinafter
known as PURCHASER:

WITNESSETH

For and in consideration of the total sum of $ 1100400 : Selle1 hereby sells to Purchascr,
subject to the mineral reservation hereinafter contained, and Purchased her eby buys from Seller the following described
property, subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter provided:

Tract Noe 25, Section 58, Map "a", Georgd H. Paul Subdivision, containing
S acres; Tracts 10 and 11, Section 58, Map "A", Oeorge H, Paul Subdivisiom,

containing 20 acres, San Patriclo County, Texas,

except the oil, gas and other minerals which is expressly reserved to the Seller, together with the right of ingress and
egress at all times to explore, mine, develop, and produce the same.

1. Purchaser has deposited with Seller the sum of $ 500400 as earneét money to be applied on the
purchase price or forfeited as hereinafter I'[:>r?())vu'led e G eg e

. 2. Seller hereby t%lrees to convey ABS above described proergr y a good
60 days from datelﬁf is contract mppuxtadxhx armexchantabl actofid

be acceotahla :
3. If within such 60-day period the title of said premises should not/prevecmerchantable. then in such event the
said earnest money paid shall be returned to the Purchaser and this agreement shall become upll and void.

4. It is fully understood and agreed that the balance of said purchase price, after applying said earnest money is

to be paid as follows: $RoCtoooOOECCONOCERERRE.__ Ons (1) notestof §__ 600400 each due
on ¢ before one year from date of this Contract, \

bea.nng interest at the rate of M per annum from June 6, 1951 L saidontes: 1ot
bmmmmmmmm Sellee. ¥
5. It is fully understood and agreed that should the said Purchaser fail ¥&refuse to pay the balaﬁce of the purchase
price orexecutesaidnotesand Deed ot Frust in the manner herein provided and at the time thecitiehasibeenanade
merchantablesand the deed to the above described property is tendered, then in such event, the said earnest money
shall be forfeited as liquidated damages, unless Seller elects to enforce specxflc performance as heren} provided.

6. Seller will pay taxes up to and including the year L 19 50 .a_easagr \naretmore gj_m -

7. This conveyance is to be made further sub]ect to all rights, easements, contr cts andf iens:

andcrgrees toopayahencdae: %ﬂ{@bﬁhmr_dmmgemndmtkemmm EVE
and: thereafteryand albavater rentals; taxes and-charges,cwhatseever;: which-may: acor

mmm@mmxmmm;«mwnnmmm NS

8, Conveyance to bs made subject to Pasture Lease with J. *fB Tomo, ending April 20,
1952 on Tract No. 25, Section 58, containing 5 acres, and Pasthre lease with J. B. Torno,
ending September-l, 1951 on Tracts 10 and 11, Section 58, conflaining 20 acres.

jt
i
{

This Contract and Agreement made and executed in Duplicate originals. '

WITNESS our hands this the day of Jung A.D.19_81.

SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, INC.
PR

By ;
i Seller
Receipt of above earnest money
acknowledged to be handled as
above provided. ;
1""
| Purchaser
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FORM NO. 19

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO GOVERNOR SHIVERS.

SUBJECT  POSSIBLE SALE OF TRACT 25, CONTAINING 5 ACRES, AND TRACTS 10 AND 11, CONTAINING
20 ACRES, ALL IN SECTION 58, MAP "A", GEO. H. PAUL SUBDIVISION.
DATE MAY 29, 1951. s

The sbove tracts are located north and west of the St. Paul Townsite, which
are presently in brush and do not seem to lay too well being in a swale. We
at present have them under leasé at 50 cents an acre per year and we have

been corresponding for sometime trying to sell these tracts. These are the
last of our small tracts up in that area which are not in cultivation. We
have been trying to sell these at $50.00 an acre with our retaining all of

the minerals. The parties interested have objected to the mineral reservation.
However, on my recent trip to Sinton, I talked with one of the parties who had
been interested and they have tenatively offered us $1,000.00 for these tracts
with our retention of all minerals. This would be $40.00 an acre. It appears
to me that this would be a pretty good deal for us as the last similar lots we
sold in that area were at $40.00 an acre also. If this is ckay with you, we
will go ahead with the deal, which is to be $500.00 cash and $500,00 within
one years

While in St. Paul I talked to Mr. Edw. H. Vogel, Sr. and a couple of the other
people who live there, in regard to our lot situation. The development in the
townsite seems to still be about the samej that is, still all in brush and
cactus with the exception of about four or five houses and some mexican houses
to the south part of the townsite. We have been corresponding with Mr. Vogel
for the past several months in regard to the sale of some of these lots. He is
a fairly well-to-do man, along in years and appears to have taken an interest
in trying to get a few people from Sinton to move out closer to him in this
tommsite. It appears that a large part of the lots out there are going to be
sold from tax sales sometime late this year. The price of $20.00 for a 25' x
125! lot is the same as we have been getting for sometime, what sales we have
made. We still have approximately 125 lots left, but all those lie south of
the only paved road running through town and even though they are in areas

of designated streets, there are no streets, so it appears to me as long as

we continue to hold the minerals that we are not hurting ourselves by selling
them and to eliminate paying taxes with practically no income. As far as oil
activity: even though the Henshaw Bros. hit that dry hole, they still feel
since Henshew Bros. are holding their leases that they have something worthwhile
in that area as evidenced by the field not too far to the south and east.

of the acreage in cobtton and the balance in feed crops which look pretty good
at this time. We ought to get good rent this year. According to the information
I could get up there, there hasn't been any oil activity within a mile of this
area other than the well which I saw up there last year to the north and west.

j{ The crops on the Tynan farm look very good. We have approximately three-fourths

Jﬂ On the farm south of Robstown, the cotton looks good but the feed crops were
very bad and it appears they will have to abandon the present feed crops and
plant one for fall, but approximately half of this farm is in cotton.
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FORM NO. 18

TO

SUBJECT

DATE

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

PAGE 2

6

-

The crops on the farm south of Banquette look much better than the crops in
Robstown as it seems as though they had more rain over here in this section.
T saw the pits where the Glasscock well was to the north, and there was a
rig working to the west, across the creek from this tract. We will try to
locate this and watch for the results.

On our Driscoll lots, they are having an election for incorporating on

June 23. It appears that this wouldn't be too good for us as we own a

considerable number of lots yet, and no doubt our taxes would be very high.

On the other hand, it might encourage the sale on them. It appears to me

we have them priced quite high and it might be well to discuss lowering

the price some in order to try to move them faster. '\

BHH:gs : Yl | i “é),\/ﬁw’o‘f =
: Jithes &”W S "“WQ@@ e

N



GOVERNOR SHIVERS.

POSSIBLE SALE OF TRACT 25, CONTAINING 5 ACRES, AND TRACTS 10 AND 11, CONTAINING
20 ACRES, ALL IN SECTION 58, MAP "A", GEO. H. PAUL SUBDIVISION.
MAY 29, 1951.

The above tracts are located north and west of the St. Paul Townsite, which
are presently in brush and do not seem to lay too well being in a swale. We
at present have them under lease at 50 cents an acre per year and we have

been corresponding for sometime trying to sell these tracts. These are the
last of our small tracts up in that area which are not in cultivation. We
have been trying to sell these at $50.00 an acre with our retaining all of

the minerals. The parties interested have objected to the mineral reservation.
However, on my recent trip to Sinton, I talked with one of the parties who had
been interested and they have tenatively offered us $1,000.00 for these tracts
with our retention of all minerals. This would be $40.00 an acre. It appears
to me that this would be a pretty good deal for us as the last similar lots we
sold in that area were at §40.00 an acre also. If this is okay with you, we
will go ahead with the deal, which is to be $500.00 cash and $500,00 within
one years :

While in St. Paul I talked %o Mr. Edw. H. Vogel, Sr. and a couple of the other
people who live there, in regard to our lot situation. The development in the
townsite seems to still be about the same; that is, still all in brush and
cactus with the exception of about four or five houses and some mexican houses
to the south part of the townsite. We have been corresponding with Mr. Vogel
for the past several months in regard to the sale of some of these lots. He is
a fairly well-to-dc man, along in years and appears to have taken an interest
in trying to get a few people from Sinton to move out cleser to him in this
townsite. It appears that a large part of the lots out there are going to be
sold from tax sales sometime late this year. The price of $20.00 for a 25' x
125" lot is the same as we have been getting for sometime, what sales we have
made. We still have approximately 125 lots left, but all those lie south of
the only paved road running through town and even though they are in areas

of designated streets, there are no streets, so it appears to me as long as

we continue to hold the minerals that we are not hurting ourselves by selling
them and to eliminate paying taxes with practically no income. As far as oil
activity: even though the Henshaw Bros. hit that dry hole, they still feel
since Henshaw Bros. are holding their leases that they have something worthwhile
in that area as evidenced by the field not too far to the south and east.

The crops on the Tynan farm lock very good. We have approximately three-fourths
of the acreage in cotton and the balance in feed crops which look pretty good

at this time. #e ought to get good rent this year. According to the information
I could get up there, there hasn't been any oil activity within a mile of this
area other than the well which I saw up there last year to the north and west.

On the farm south of Robstown, the cotton looks good but the feed crops were
very bad and it appears they will have to abandon the present feed erops and
plant one for fall, but approximately half of this farm is in cotton.



ot

PAGE 2

The crops on the farm south of Banquette look much better than the crops in
Robstown as it seems as though they had more rain over here in this section.
I saw the pits where the Glasscock well was to the north, and there was a
rig working to the west, across the creek from this tract. We will try to
locate this and watch for the results.

Cn our Driscoll lots, they are having an election for incorporating on
June 23. It appears that this wouldn't be too good for us as we own a
congiderable number of lots yet, and no doubt our taxes would be very high.
On the other hand, it might encourage the sale on them. It appears to me
we have them priced quite high and it might be well to discuss lowering
the price some in order to try to move them faster.

BHH:gs BHH
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GOVERNOR SHIVERS.

POSSIBLE SALE OF TRACT 25, CONTAINING 5 ACRES, AND TRACTS 10 AND 11, CONTAINING
20 ACRES, ALL IN SECTION 58, MAP "A', OEO, H. PAUL SUBDIVISION,

MAY 29, 1951.

The above tracts are located north and west of the 85t. Paul Townsite, which
are presently in brush and do not seem to lay too well being in a swale. e
at present have them under lease at 50 cents an acre per year and we have

been corresponding for scometime trying to sell these tracts. These are the
last of our small tracts up in that area which are not in cultivation. We
have been trying to sell these at §50.00 an acre with our retaining all of

the minerals. The parties interested have objected to the mineral reservation.
However, on my recent trip to Sinton, I talked with one of the parties who had
been interested and they have tenatively offered us $1,000.,00 for these tracts
with our retention of all minerals. This would be $40.00 an acre. It appears
to me that this would be a pretty good deal for us as the last similar lots we
sold in that area were at §lL0.00 an acre also. If this is ckay with you, we
will go ahead with the deal, which is to be $500.00 cash and $500.00 within
one year.

Wihile in St. Paul I talked to Mr. Edw. He. Vogel, Sr. and a couple of the other
people who live there, in regard to our lot situation. The development in the
townsite seems to still be about the same; that is, still all in brush and
cactus with the exception of about four or five houses and some mexican houses
to the south part of the townsite. We have been corresponding with Mr. Vogel
for the past several months in regard to the sale of some of these lots. He is
a fairly well-to-do man, along in years and appears to have taken an interest
in trying to get a few people from Sinton to move out closer to him in this
townsite. It appears that a large part of the lots out there are going to be
sold from tax sales sometime late this year, The price of 820,00 for a 25! x
125" lot is the same as we have been getting for sometime, what sales we have
mede. We still have approximately 125 lots left, but all those lie south of
the only paved road running through town and even though they are in areas

of designated streets, there are no streets, so it appears to me as long as

we continue to hold the minerals that we are not hurting ourselves by selling
them and to eliminate paying taxes with practically no income. As far as oil
activity: even though the Henshaw Bros. hit that dry hole, they still feel
since Henshaw Bros. are holding their leases that they have something worthwhile
in that area as evidenced by the field not too far to the south and east.

The crops on the Tynan farm look very good. We have approximately three-fourths
of the acreage in cotton and the balance in feed crops which look pretty good

at this time. #@e ought to get good rent this year. According to the information
I could get up there, there hasn't been any oil activity within a mile of this
area other than the well which I saw up there last year to the north and west.

On the farm south of Hobstown, the cotton looks good but the feed erops were
very bad and it appears they will have to abandon the present feed crops and
plant one for fall, but approximately half of this farm is in cotton.
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The crops on the farm south of Banguette look much better than the crops in
Robstown as it seems as though they had more rain over here in this section.
I saw the pits where the (lasscock well was to the north, and there was a
rig working to the west, across the creek from this tract. We will try to
locate this and watch for the results.

On our Driscoll lots, they are having an election for incorporating on
June 23. It appears that this wouldn't be too good for us as we own a
considerable number of lots yet, and no doubt our taxes would be very high.
On the other hand, it might encourage the sale on them. It appears to me
we have them priced quite high and it might be well to discuss lowering
the price some in order to try to move them faster.

BHH:gs BHH
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April 19, 1951

Mr. J. B. Torno
Route #1, Box 148
Sinton, Texas

Res S~acre Tract No. 25,

Section 58, George H.

Paul Subdivision
Dear'lir. Tornos
Not having heard from you since our letter of
March 30, we are just wondering if the party you
had in mind is still interested in the purchase
of the above tract.

Please let us hear from you at your convenience.

Very truly yours,
SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, TNC.

B. H. Holcomb

BHH/Af




April 19, 1951

Mr. J. B. Torno
Route #1, Box 148
Sinton, Texas

He: S~acre Tract No. 25,

Section 58, George H.

Paul Subdivision
Dear Mr. Tornos
Not having heard from you since our letter of
March 30, we are just wondering if the party you
had in mind is still interested in the purchase
of the above tract.

Please let us hear from you at your convenience.

Very truly yours,
SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, INC.

B. H. Holcomb

BHH/4f




March 30, 1951

Mr. J. B. Torno
Route #1, Box 148
Sinton, Texas

Re: S-acre Tract No. 25 in
Section 58, Geo. H. Paul
Subdivision

Dear Mr. Tornos

In regard to the sale of the above tract, per your letter
received this morning, please be advised that our price on
this S-acre tract is $50.00 an acre, or $250.00, with our
retaining the minerals.

If you are interested, we would be very glad to prepare
Sales Contract and forward for signature, if you will give
us the name of the party who is interested in purchasing.

Also, you menticned that he was interested in purchasing
the adjoining S-acre tract. Our records do not show that
we own the five acres adjoining, but we do have 20 acres
in Tracts 11 and 12, Section 58, which you have leased and
which is very near to the above piece of property. Our
price on this is $50.00 an acre also.

We will be glad to hear from you, if we can help you
further on this matter.

Very truly yours,
SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, INC.

BHH/d{ B. H. Holcemb
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March 30, 1951

Mr. J. B« Tormo
Route ﬂ. Box 148

~ Sinton, Texas

Re: S-acre Tract Wo. 25 in
Section 58, Oeo. Hs Paul
Subdivision

Dear Mr. Tornos

In regard to th» sale of the above tract, per your letter
received this morning, please be advised that our price on
this S-acre trast is $50.00 an acre, or $250.00, with our
retaining the minerals.

If you are interested, we would be very glad to prepare
Sales Contract and forward for signature, if you will give
us the name of the party who is interested in purchasing.

Also, you menticned that he was interested in purchasing
the adjoining S~acre tract. Our records do not show that
we own the five acres adjoining, but we do have 20 acres
in Tracts 11 and 12, Section 58, which you have leased and
which is very near to the above piece of property. Our

price on this is $50.00 an acre also.

Wie will be glad to hear from you, if we can help you
further on this matter.

Very truly ycur,'
SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, INC., .

BHH/de 3 B. H. Holcosb
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August 2L, 1950

Mre Je Be Torno - : f(
Route #1, Box 140
Sinton, Texas

Res lO=-acre Tracts 1l and 12 in
Section 58, San Patricio

County, containing 20 acres.
Dear Mr., Torno: '
We are in receipt of your check in the amount .
of $10.00 being for pasture lease on the above
mentioned property from September 1, 1950 to
September 1, 1951. - X

We herewith enclose you si';gned copy of this
lease for your file.

Yours very truly,
SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, INC.

B. H. HOLCOMB

BHH: gs
encl

Lo 55 A
CPE )



July 20, 1950

m‘. Je B. Tomo
Route #1, Box 148
Sinton, Texas

Re: 10-acre Tracts 11 and 12 in
Section 58, San Patricio
County, containing 20 acres.

Dear Mr, Torno:

* Your Pasture Lease expires September 1, 1950
on the above mendloned tracts in Section 58,
Therefore, we herewith enclose you a lease

from September 1, 1950 to September 1, 1951.

Will you please sign both the original and
copy, returning to us with your check for $10
on cr about September ls On receipt of same
we will sign and sernd you a copye.

Yours very truly,

SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, INC.

B. H., Holecomb

BiHeah
encls



GRASS OR PASTURE LAND LEASE -

THE STATE OF TEXAS . |§
COUNTY OF HIDALGO i

THIS AGREEMENT OF LEASE made this day of July A. D.

19 55 by and between ;714N SHIVERS , Lessor, and
il BaTorne of Route il, Box 148, Sinton, Texpdlessee,

WITNESSETH: That the said Lessor does by these presents let and
lease unto said Lessee the following described real estate, to-wit: Situated and
being in San Patricio County, State of Toxas y iz

10=-acre Tracts 11 and 12 in Section 58, being part of the land known as
the Welder Ranch as shown by Map A.of the Geo. He Panl Subdivision of
J. J. Welder Ranch, containinz 20 acres, more or less,

Said lessee to pay Lessor as rental therefor the sum of
Ten and No/109 (#10,00) = = = = — - — . DOLLARS, in the following manner:
Cash on signing this lease.

Said land to be used only for the purpose of pasturing and graz-
ing during ‘the season of/from September 1 » 19 50 1o godtenbor 7 ’
19 547 , of only cattle or live stock belonging to Lessee. )

The right to sell or use for development purposes of said above described
premises at any time during the continuance of this lease is reserved and Lessor
hereby reserves the right to at any time cancel this lease and terminate the same
and to return to Lessee pro-rata the unearned rental, and upon notice of sale in
writing to Lessee together with an offer or tender on the part of Lessor to re-
turn the. pro-rata unearned rental, Lessor shall be entitled to immediate posses=
sion of said premises and shall not be liable for damage of any nature by reason
ol such re-entry, all such damages being hereby expressly waived by Lessce. —

- It.is also.agreed that Lessee may, at his own expense, erect a fence on and
around said land, said fence not to be removed at the expiration hereof, and that
any ‘such fences shall then automatically become the property of and belong to ~
Lessor; that whether said lands are fanced or not, Lessor or his agent may have
access to said premises at any and all times; thzat, at the expiration of the term
hereof, said Lesses agrecs to quit and surrender said premises in as good state
and condition as when taken, rcasonable wear thoreof and damage therato by the
alements excepted; that Lessec will not sub-lease or sub-let said above described =
premises or any part thereof without consont.thereto of the owner or.lessor here-
in, first hoving been obtained in writing.

It is further understood that Lessor reserves th: right to sxecute oil and/
o~ gas leases on part or all of premises during the term of this lesse, and it
is ~xpressly agreced that Lessor may at any time ecxecute an oil ard/or gas lease
(or other mineral lease) on all or any part of the premises herein leased, and
Lessor or anyone authorized by him, or Lessor's lessees or assignees of such
lessecs may at all times, subject to such reasonable requirements as Lussee may
make to safeguard Lesses's property and interests under this lease, enter upon
premises for the purpose of showingz, exploring, testing and/or developing said
premises prior to and/or under the terms of any such oil and/or gas or other _
lease so executed by Lessor; it being expressly understood and agreed that Lessor
is not and shall not be held liable or responsible for any damage of any character
suffered by Lessees (either to crops, stock or premises or property or otherwise)
on account of or in z._ancction with or as z result of any such showing, exploring,
testing or developing such premises or omission of any lesses or occurring under
or because of any such lease having been executed or developed, it being expressly
understood and agreed, however that Lessees do not waive any right or action they
might have azgainst Lessor's said lessees, or assignees of said lessees, or any
other persons, causing damage or injury to property, livestock or interests under
this lease.

(over)



It is further agreed that a first and prior lien is hereby ziven and grant-
ed by Lessce to Lessor on all livestock grazed on premises herszin described to
secure the payment of all lease rentals herein agreed to be paid to Lessor.

Lessez agrecs, states and represecnts that Lesseec has no right, title or
interest in or to the premises herein described, except the rights expressly
granted herein to him as Lessec.

Lossen ‘agrees to not record this instrument without the written consent of
Lessor being first obtained.

Lessee agrees that during the term or at or following the expiration of
this lease he will not tear down, move or remove any fences now on premises.

It is agreed and understood that any holding over by the Lessec of the
hereby leased premises after the expiration of this leasc shall operate and be
construed as a tenancy from month to month at a rental ofs 5,00 B

IN TESTIMONY «~HUHEOF the parties hereto have caused these presents to be
signed and delivered in duplicate originals this the day of  July

A. Dl 19 s‘l .

3

ALLAN SHIVERS y Lessor

Witnesses:

9 g BOEBOMPRD IS WIS L0 HBOC NG L e
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GRASS OR PASTURE LAND LEASE RE: M. O'BRIEN

THE STATE OF TEXAS)
‘COUNTY OF HIDAIGO )

THIS AGREEMENT OF LEASE made this _15 _ day of August W
1949 by and between . ALLAN SHIVERS ; Lessor, and

Js B. Torno L of _Route ﬁl, Box 148, Sinton, Texas , lessee,

WITNESSETH: That the said Lessor does by these presents let and lease unto
said Lessee the following described real estate, to-wit: Situated and being in

San Patricio County, State of Texas o 1

10-gcre Tracts 11 and 12 in Section 58, being part of the land known as
the Welder Ranch as shown by Map A of the Geo. H, Paul Subdivision of
Jo J. Welder Ranch, containing 20 acres, more or less,

Said Lessee to pay Lessor as rental therefor the sum of
Ten and No/100 ($10400) = = = = = = - DOLLARS, in the following manner:

Cash on signing this lease.

Said land to be used only for.the purpose of pasturing and grazing during the

season of /from September 1 , 1949 to September 1 ’
1960 , of only cattle or live stock belonging to lesses.

The right to sell or use for development purposes of said above described prem-
ises at any time during the continuance of this lease is reserved and Lessor hereby
reserves the right to at any time cancel this lease and terminate the same and to
return to Lessee pro=rata the unearned rental, and upon notice of sale in writing to
Lessee together with an offer or tender on the part of Lessor to return the pro-rata
unearned rental, Lessor shall be entitled-to immediate possession of said premises
and shall not be liable for damage of any nature by reason of such re-entry, all
such damages being hereby expressly waived by Lessee.

It is also agreed that Lessee may, at his ovn expense, erect a fence on and
around said land, said fence not to be removed at the expiration hereof, and that
any such fences shall then automatically become the property of and belong to
Lessor; that whether said lands are fenced or not, Lessor or his agent may have
access to sald premises at any and all times; that, at the expiration of the term
hereof, said Lessee agrees to quit and surrender said premises in as good state and
condition as when taken, reasonable wear thereof and damage thereto by the slements
excepted; that Lessee will not sub-lease or sub-let said above described premises or
any part thereof without consent thereto of the owner or Lessor herein, first having
been obtained in writing.

It is further understood that Lessor reserves the right to execute oil and/or
gas leases on part or all of premises during the term of this lease, and it is ex-
pressly agreed that Lessor may at any time-execute an oil and/or gas lease (or
other mineral lease) on all or any part of the premises herein leased, and Lessor or
anyone authorized by him, or lessor's lessees or assignees of such lessees may at all
times, subject to such reasonable requirements as Lessee may make to safeguard ;
lessee's property and interests under this lease, enter upon premises for the pur=-
pose of showing, exploring, testing and/or developing said premises prior to and/or
under the terms of any such oil and/or gas or other lease so executed by Lessor; it
being expressly understood and agreed that Lessor is not and shall not be held
liable or responsible for any damage of any character suffered by Lesseés (either to
crops, stock or premises or property or otherwise) on account of or in connection
with or as a result of any such showing, exploring, testing or developing such prem=-
ises or omission of any lessee or occurring under or because of any such lease having
been executed or developed, it being expressly understood and agreed, howsver that
Lessees do not waive any right or action they might have against Lessor's said
lessees, or assignees of said lessees, or any other persons, causing damage or injury
to property, livestock or interests under this lease.

( over )



It is further agreed that a first and prior lien is hereby given and granted by
Lessee to Lessor on all live stock grazed on premises herein described to secure the

payment of all lease rentals herein agreed to be paid to Lessor.

Lessee agrecs, states and represents that Lessee has no right, title or interest
in or to the premises herein described, except the rights expressly granted herein
to him as Lessee. ‘

. Lessee. agrees- to-not record this instrument without, the written consent- of-
Lessor being first obtained. SELTeE

Lessee agrees that during the term or at or following the expiration of this
lease he will not tesr down, moye or remove any fences now on premises. :

It is agreed and understood that any holding over by the Lessee of the hereby
leased premises after the expiration of this lease shall operate and be construed as
a tenancy from month to month at airenta} of . 5.00 . ‘ ‘ .

"

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused these presegﬁ; to be signed
and delivered in duplicate originals this the 29 day of <<Zeud
A. D, 1949 . : :

, Lessor

Lessee .

Witnesses:
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Be: 10-ac;-e S’raata 11 am:l 12 in
~ Section 58, San'Patr:Leio
Gm::ﬁty, contad.ning 20 acms.

128 le are 1:: race.tp‘l‘l of ymir check 11.1 ‘the 'anount
~of $10.00 being for pasture lease on the. above
. mentioned property. zm: Septembar X5, 1?149 t.o

ﬁepunber 1, 1950 e ¢

'{ We ‘herewith. shotonn yau signed copy of the
? Jaaaefo:eyourfila.,', L Al




August 15, 1949

Mr. J. B. Torno .
Route #1, Box 1L8
Sinton; Texas

Re: 10-acre Tracts 11 and 12 in
Section 58, San Patricio
County; containing 20 acres.

Dear Mr. Torno:
Your Pasture Lease expires September 1, 1949
on the above mentioned tracts in Section 58.

Therefore, we herewith enclose you a lease
from September 1, 1949 to September 1, 1950.

#1ll you please sign both the original and
copy, returning to us with your check for $10
on or about September 1. 0Un receipt of same
we will sign and send you a copy.

Yours very truly,

SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, INC.

'Re K. STRAW

RKS:gJjs
encls



April 6, 1949 7

Wr. J. B. Torno .
Route #1, Box 1L8
Sinton, Texas

Re: E. H. Shary .
kDear Mr. Torno: ‘

Your Pasture Lease expiras September 1, 1949
on Tracts 11 and 12 in Section 58. ' We here-
with enclose you a lease from September 1,
1949 to September 1, 1950.

Will you kindly sign both the original and

_copy where I have indicated with a cross,
returning to us with your check for $10.00.

- On receipt of same we will sign and send you

a copy.
Yours very truly,
SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, IHC.

R. K. STRAW

RKS:gjs
encls
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September 16, 1948

Mr. J. B. Torno :
Route #1, Box 148 , ,,—/f”//
Sinton, Texas

Re: 10~acre Tracts 11 and 12 in
Section 58, San Patricio
County, containing 20 acres.

Dear ir. Torno:

#e acknowledge receipt of signed Pasture
Lease from you under date of August 30
and your check in the amount of $10.00,
in payment for the above mentioned lease
from September 1, 1948 to September 1,

We have signed copy of same and enclose

“herewith for your file.

Thank you.
Yours very truly,
SOUTHTEX LAND SALES, INC.
R. K. STRAW

RKS:gjs

encl
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e R e B. Tomo _ e ' ;
& Ro Ft Dt iy : - ‘ ! B :
Sinton, 'l'eﬁa ey E-1 S
“ Rey B. H. Shary 25
Dear Nr. Torﬁo& ; _' R 25 Caperi it X
. Your Pasture Lease expires September 1, 1948 ' o
on Tracts 11 and 12 in Section 58. We here-
with enclose you a lease from September 1, 19!18
to September 1, 1949, - ,
SR ~» P s
#ill you, kindly execute both the original and
copy, returning to us with your check for $10
on or about September 1. On receipt of same
- we will sign and send you a copy. '
' : Iou‘r'a_' very truly,
R, K. STRAN . ARt
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Check Needed

January 20, 1947

1=-20-47 Straw Mona Make a John H. Shary Estate check to H. M. Jackson, County
Clerk, San Patricio County, for $1.00;

Recording fees - RE M, O'Brien, San Patricio County,
Texas.

RKS

RKS:gjs



<5 ject to‘prior sale,

. 12 October 1946

e 32

i &.“L.:'R. Hale v S # : . 4
Sinton, Texas .- =y 3 : .';fi;ﬁ&ig
fDear Hr. dala

ﬂcknowledge receipt of your letter of October 9th -
addrasaed to Mr. Allen Shivers regarding Tracts 1l and 12
“in Section 58, We are haidling this property for Mr. Shivers-
- and I believe he might gccept $50.00 per acre provided that.
he reserves all oil, £as, and -mineral rights, otharwise he
would not be 1ntere ted in- diaposinL_GA thsm. E |

: This land is leased-to Mr. Torno for pusture pur=
poses and any sale would have to be subject to the written
" lease we have with him and his right to any fences that
-might have been put on the land by himself during the periocd of
his lease, however there is a clause in the lease that we can termr
1nate it at any time by rafunding pro-rata unearned rental. ;

The above price wou.d be net to ur. Shivera and sub-

e
b

- Iburs vary truly
SUUI‘HTEKLANDSAIES e,

_ | Ro K. STRAW

" REStgjs - S - e
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e September 6, 1946

-

Mr, J. 3, Torno'
Sinton, Texas

Dear Sirs _

We acknowledge rdéelpt of your check for pasture rental, in the
amount of $10,00 and herewith enclose a new lease and copy from Sect. 1,
1946 to Sept. 1, 1947. ,

We have signed a copy of the lease, and you will please sigu the
orlgmal and return to 13 by return mail, |

Yowr's truly,

SOUTHTEX LAD SALES, TNC.

REKS/jea
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Approved by:

/ TowAL _I

FIRST STATE BANK & TRUST CO.
MISSION, TEXAS




September 7, 1945

4

" Mr. J. B. Torno M g
Sinton, Texas . :

'RE: M UYBrien Tracts 11 and 12 Section 58

/

Dear- Mr. Torno: ' \

We acknowledge receipt of your check for ten dollars ($10.00)
under date of September 4th, in payment of one year pasture
rent on ten (10) acres traot number eleven (11) and twelve (12)

'in Section 58, We enclose your new lease from September lst, 1945

to September lst, 1946 and you will please sign both and mall
back to us.

Yours very truly,

,RS:mlv JOHM H, SHARY

By



September 17, 1945

¥r. J. B. Torno
Sinton, Texas

RE: M. O*Brien
Dear Mr. Torno:

We acknowledge receipt of your signed lease on ten acre tracts
number 11 and 12 in Section 58 for rental period September lst, 1945
to September lst, 1946. We herewith enclose copies of the lease.

Yours very truly,

JOHN H. SHARY

RES:mlv By
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GRASS OR PASTURE LAND LEASE

RE: E. H, SHARY
THE STATE OF TEXAS) .
COUNTY OF HIDAIGO )

THIS AGREEMENT OF IEASE made this 23rdday of  August : 44 DJ

194 8 by and between ALLAN SHIVERS : , Lessor, and
Jo Be TORNO, £ 4, Fa/,420f  Sinton, Texas T ’ y lesses;

WITNESSETH: That the said Lessor does by these presents let and lease unto
said Lessee the following described real estate; to-witt: Situated and being in
San Patricio County, State of Texas . P

10-acre tracts 11 and 12 in Section 58, being part of the land 3nowu as
the Welder Ranch as shown by Map A of the Geo. H. Paul Subdivision of J. J.
Welder Ranch, containing 20 acres, more or less.

5

Said Lessee to pay lLessor as rental therefor the sum of
Ten and no/100 ($10.00) - = = = = — - DOLLARS, in the following manner:

Cash on signing this lease.

Said land to be used only for the purpose of pasturing and grazing during the
season of /from September 1st s 194 8 to September lst 5
1949 , of only cattle or live stock belonging to Lessee.

The right to sell or use for development purposes of said above described prem-
ises at any time during the continuance of this lease is reserved and Lessor-hereby °
reserves the right to at any time cancel this lease and terminate the same and to
return to Lessee pro-rata the unearned rental, and upon notice of sale in writing to
Lessee together with an offer or tender on the part of Lessor to return the pro-rata
unearned rental, Lessor shall be entitled to immediate possession of said premises
and shall not be liable for damage of any nature by reason of such re-entry, all
such damages being hereby expressly waived by Lessee.

It is also agreed that Lessee may, at his own expense, erect a fence on and
around said land, said fence not to be removed at the expiration hereof, and that
any such fences shall then automatically become the property of and belong to
Lessor; that whether said lands are fenced or not, Lessor or his agent may have
access to said premises at any and all times; that, at the expiration of the term
hereof, said Lessee agrees to quit and surrender said premises in as good state and
condition as when taken, reasonable wear thereof and damage thereto by the elements
excepted; that Lessee will not sub-lease or sub-let said above described premises or
any part thereof without consent thereto of the owner or Lessor herein, first having
been obtained in writing. 5 b :

It is further understood that Lessor reserves the right to execute -0il and/for
gas leases on part or all of premises during the term of this lease, and it is ex-
pressly agreed that Lessor may at any time execute an oil and/or gas lease (or
other mineral lease) on all or any part of the premises herein leased, and Lessor or
anyone authorized by him, or Lessor's lessees or assignees of such lessees may at all
times, subject to such reasonable requirements as Lessee may make to safeguard
Lessee's property and interests under this lease, enter upon premises for the pur-
pose of showing, exploring, testing and/or developing said premises prior to and/or
under the terms of any such oil and/or gas or other lease so executed by Lessor; it
being expressly understood and agreed that Lessor is not and shall not be held e
liable or responsible for any damage of any character suffered by Lessees (either to
crops, stock or premises or property or otherwise) on account of or in connection
with or as a result of any such showing, exploring, testing or developing such prem-
ises or omission of any lessee or occurring under or because of any such lease having
been executed or developed, it being expressly understood and agreed, howsver that
Lessees do not waive any right or action they might have against Lessor's said
lessees, or assignees of said lessees, or any other persons, causing damage or injury
to property, livestock or interests under this lease.

( over )



« oIt is further agreed that a first and prior lien is hereby given and granted by
Lessee "to Lessor on all live stock grazed on premises herein described to secure the
payment of all-lease rentals herein agrezd to be paid to Lessor. ;

Lessec agrees, states and represcnts that Lessee has no right, title. or interest
in or to the premises herein described, except the rights expressly granted herein
to him as Lessee.

Lessee agrees to not record this instrument without the written consent of
Lessor being first obtained.

Lesse¢ agrees that during the term or at or following the expiration of this
lease he will not tezr down, move or remove any fences now on premises.

It is agreed and understo6d that any héldingdovébnby the Lessee of the hereby
leased premises after the expiration of this lease shall operate and be construed as
a tenancy from month to month at .2 rental of § 5,00 g

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused these presents,to be signed
and delivered in duplicate originals this the 20 day of fézfirf
A. D| 1948 -

2

ALLAN SHIVERS 7 ' , Lessor

iitnesses:
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GRASS OR PASTURE LAND LEASE - /|

THE STATE OF TEXAS) RE: M. (0t3rien

COUNTY  OF HIDAILGO ) 5. ot
THIS AGREEMENT OF LEASE made this Oth day of September, _ ¢ e Dy
1948 by and between  ALIAN SHIVERS ] : , Lessor, and

Je B, Torno of - Slnton, Texas § LBSSGG,

WITNESSETH: That the.said-lessor does by these presents let and lease unto
said Lessee the following described real estate, to-wit: Situated and being in
San Patricio County, State of Texas i

10 acre tracts Nos 1l and 12 in Section 58, being part of t?ellgnd kqown as
the Welder Ranch as shown by Map A of the Geo, He Paul Subdivision of J. J.
Welder Hanch, containing 20 azcres, more or lesse.

Said Lessee to pay Lessor as rental therefor the sum of
Ten and no/100 &%10.00) - — =~ — ~— DOLLARS, in the following manner:

Cash which is acknowledged.

Said land to be used only for the purpose of pasturing and grazing during the
season of /from September lst w1947 tn September lst 5
1948 , of only cattle or live stock belonging to Lessee.

The right to sell or use for development purposes of said above described prem-
ises at any time during the continuance of this lease is reserved and Lessor hereby
reserves the right to at any time cancel this lease and terminate the same and to
return to Lessee pro-rata the unearned rental, and upon notice of sale in writing to
Lessee together with an offer or tender on the part of lLessor to return the pro-rata
unearned rental, Lessor shall be entitled to immediate possession of said premises
and shall not be liable for damage of any nature by reason of such re-entry, all
such damages being hereby expressly waived by Lessee.

It is also agreed that Lessee may, at his own expense, erect a fence on and
around said land, said fence not to be removed at the expiration hereof, and that
any such fences shall then automatically become the property-of—and belong to
Lessor; that whether said lands are fenced or not, Lessor or his agent may have
access to sald premises at any and all times; that, at the gxpiration of the term
hereof, said Lessee agrees to quit and surrender said premises in as good state and
condition as when taken, reasonablc wear thereof and damage thereto by the elements
excepted; that Lessee will not sub-lease or sub-let said above described premises or
any part thereof without consent thereto of the owner or Lessor herein, first having
been obtained in writing.

It is further understood that Lessor reserves the right to execute oil and/or
gas leases on part or all of premises during the term of this lease, and it is ex-—
pressly agreed that Lessor may at any time execute an oil and/or gas lease (or
other mineral lease) on all or any part of the premises herein leased, and Lessor or
anyone authorized by him, or lessor's lessees or assignees of such lessees may at all
times, subject to such reasonable requirements as Lessee may make to safeguard
Lessee's property and interests under this lease, enter upon premises for the pur-
pose of showing, exploring, testing and/or developing said premises prior to and/or
under the terms of any such oil and/or gas or other lease so exccuted by Lessor; it
being expressly understood and agreed that Lessor is not and shall not be held
liable or responsible for any damage of any character suffered by Lessees (either to
crops, stock or premises or property or otherwise) on account of or in connection
with or as a result of any such showing, exploring, testing or developing such prem-
ises or omission of any lessee or occurring under or because of any such lease having
been executed or developed, it being expressly understood and agreed, howsver that
Lessees do not waive any right or action they might have against Lessor's said
lessees, or assignees of said lessees, or any other persons, causing damage or injury
to property, livestock or interests under this leasec.

( over )



It is further agreed that a first and prior lien is hereby given and granted by
Lessee to Lessor on all live stock grazed on premises herein described to secure the
payment of all lease rentals herein agreed to be paid to Lessor.

L - :

Lessec agrees; statééuéﬁd represents ihat Lessee has no right, title or interest
in or to.the premises herein described, except the rights expressly granted herein.
to him as Lessee.

Lesse¢ agrees to not record this  instrument without the written consent of
Lessor being first obtained. :

Lessee agrees that during the term or at or following the expiration of this
lease he will not tesr down, move or remove any fences now on premises.

It is agreed and understood that any holding over by the Lessee of the hereby
leased premises after the expiration of this lease shall operate and be construed as
a tenancy from month to month at a rental of § 5.00 .

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOR the partieés hereto have -caused thése presents to be signed

and delivered in duplicate originals this the _ 9th - day of _September >
Ay D 1941__‘ i &35 Sl SEN Gt . A
. 2 "L ATTAN SHIVERS 4 <" o ' :: , Lessor'
: = i : o
4 .'fu By_J/%éé%;‘
X ke : e

/24 Lessee 7T :- .

Witnesses:




o Mrengey

Gila33 02 PASTUML LA.U LZASE

THiz STATL OF TiXas |
COUNTY OF HIDALGO { 34

THI5. AGRRE(E.T COF LuASE maue this 5 day of September B D.

1946 by and vetween EESSSESINEEY of Mission, Texas, Lessor, and
3145 v ~ ALLAN SHIVERS , 8
—Ja.Ba Torno of __ginton, Texas -, Lessee,

GITULSSETH: That the sald Lessor wuoes by these presents let and lease
unto .said Lessee the followin;, described real éstute, to-wit: Situated and being
in _gan Patricio County, State of Texas y Vizs

;10 écre tracts Nos 11 and 12 in Section 58, being part of the land
known as the Welder Ranch as shown by Map A of the Geo H. Paul Subdivision
‘of J.' J. Welder Ranch, containing 20 acres more or less. b 5

.

Said Lessee to pay lessor as rental therefor the sum of
Ten and No/100 DOLLARS, in the following manner:

Cash which is acknowledged.

Said land to'be;psed enly for the purpose of paéturing and grazing during
“the ‘séason of /from eptember 1st s, 1946 to September 1lst sgnd 087
of only cattle or 1ive stock belonging Lo Lessee.

The ritht to sell sald above described premises at any time durin. the
continuance of this lease 1s reserved ard Lessor hereby reserves the rijht to at
any time’cancel this lease and terminate the same and to return io Lessee-pro-
rata the uncarned rental, and upon notice of sale in .riting; to Lessece together
with an offer or tender on the part of Lessor to return the pro-rata unearned
rental; Lessor shall bc entitled to immediate possession oi said premises znd
shall not be liable for dana;e of any nature by reason of such re=entry, all such
damapes being hereby expressly waived by lessee.

It is also agreed that Lessee may, at hig own exoerse, crect a fende on
ana ground sald land, said fence to te rembved at his own expense at the expira-
tion hereol, and that any such fences not so removed within thirty (30) days from
date ol expiration hereof, shall then automatically become the property of an d
belon, to Lessor; that whether said lands are fenced or not, Lessor or his agent
may have access to said premises at any and all times; that, at the expiration of
the term hereof, said Lessee airees to quit and surrender said premises in as good
statc wna condition as when lLaken, reasonable wear thereof and damage thereto
by the elements’excepted; that Lessee will not sub-lease or sub-let saia above
described nremises or any part thereof without consent thereto of the owner or
Lessor herein, first having been obtained in writing, :

It is further understooa that Lessor probably vill execute oil and/or zas
leases on part or all of premises durin, the term of this lease, and it is ex~

pressiy—azreed—that-Lessor may at-any tize execute anvil andfor -as lease{or—
other mineral lease) on all or any part of the premises herein leased, ana Lessor
or anyone authori:zed by him, or Lessor's lessees or assignees of such lessees may
at all times, subject to such reasonable requirements as Lessee may make to safe-
fuard Lessee's property and interests under this lease, enter upon premises for
the purpose of showing, explorin:, testing and/or developing said premises prior
to and/or under the terms of any such oil and/or gas or other lcase so executed
by Lessor; it being expressly understood and apreed that Lessor is not and shall
not be held liable or responsible for any damage of any character suffered by
Lessees (either to crops, stock or premises or property or otherwise) on account
of or in conncction with or as a result of any suchi showing, explorin,, testing
or developini such premises or omissiocn of any lessece or occurring under or
because of any such lease havin: been executed or developed, it bein:; expressly
understood zau apreed, however that Lessees do not waive any right or action they
micht have against Lessor's said lessees, or assignees of said lessees, or any
other persons, causing damage or injury to property, livestock or interests under
this lease,

(over)
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. It is further agreed that if said rental is payable other than in cash
upon the execution hereof, all of the hay cut or mowed frou said premises, if any,
shall remain the property of said Lessor until said rent shall have been paid in
full.

It is further agreed that a first and prior lien is hereby given and
granted by Lessee to Lessor on all live stock graxed on premises herein described
to secure the payment of all lease rentals herein agreed to be paid to Lessor.

lessee agrees, states and reoresents that Lessee has not right, title or
interest in or to the premises herein descrited, except the rights expresgly
granted hcrein to him as Lessee.

.. Lessee ‘asrees to rot recora this instrunent without the written consent
of Lessor bein, first obtained, :

lessee agrees trat during the term or at or following the expiration of
this lease he will not tear down, move or remove any fences nev on premises.

It is agrésd and understood that any holding over by the Lessege of the
hereby lcasea premises after the cxpiration of this lease shall operate ana be
censtruec as a tenancy from month to month at a rental of & 5.00 .

g - I TESTICNY VEEREOF the parties hereto have caused these presents to be
sifnec and delivered in duplicate originals this the 17 day of September
Ae, Do 1946, i _

3

ALLAN SHIVERS, Lessor

{itnessess — LESSEL

?21/7 ﬁdd W

Lo .




~ ~pressly agreed that Lessor may at any time execute an oil and/or gas iease (o1

el | 445 ' h( Cgc\’lm A

THE STATL OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HIDALGO | :

| DHIS AGREEMENT OF LiASE maue this. 8 day of Beptember A+ D
194,5 by and between JQH% H, SPARY of Mission, Texas, Lessor, and
i | yAaLlna
R H. Torno _ _ of Sinton, Texas : : , Lessee,

UITHLSSETH: That the said lLessor uoes by these presenté let and lease
unto said Lessee the followin described real estate, to-wit: 3ituated and being
in gan Patrieio County, State of Texas . .. - vi;::.

R
10 acre ,‘tracts Nos 11 and 12 in Section 58, balng part of the land
known as the Welder Ranch as shown by Map A of the Geo H. Paul Subdivision

of Js Je Wblder Ranch, containing 20 acres more or less.

Said Lessece to pay lessor as rental therefor the sum of

Ten_and No/100 DOLLARS, in the following nanner:
Cash which is acknowledged.
Said land to oe uaed only for the purposs of pasturing and grazing durln%

the season of/from September lst, » 1945 to September 1st  ,-19%46 ,

of only cattle or live stock belonblnt to Lessee. e

“The ‘right to sell “said above described premises at any time durin_ the
continuance ol this lease is reserved and Lessor hereby reserves the rijht to at
any time "canvel this lease and terminate the same and to return to Legsee pro-
rata the uncarned rental, and upon notice of sale in writing to Lessee together
with an offer or tender on the part of Lessor to return the pro-rata unearned
rental, Lessor shall be entitled to immediate possession of said premises and
shall not be liable for damage of any nature by reason of such re—entny, all such
damapes being hereby expressly waived by Lessee.

It is also agreed that Lessee may, at his own exsense, erect a fence on
and around said land, said fence to be removed at his own expense at the expira-
tion hereof, and that any such fences not so removed within thirty (30) days from
date ol expiration hereof, shall then automatically become the property of an d
belon; to Lessor; that whether said lands are fenced or not, Lessor or his agent
may have access to sald premises at any and all times; that, at the expiration of
the term hereof, said Lessee agrees to quit and surrender said premises in as good
state unG condition as when taken, reasonable wear thereof and damage thersto
by the elements excepted; that Lessee will not sub-lease or sub=let saia above
described osremises or any part thereof without consent thereto of the owner or
Lessor herein, first having been obtained in writing.

It is further understood that Lessor probably will execute oil and/or gas
leases on part or all of premises during the term of this lease, and it is ex-

other mineral lease) on all or any part of the premises herein leased, ana Lessor
or anyone authorized by him, or Lessor's lessees or assignees of such lessees may
at all times, subject to such reasonable requirements as Lessee may make to safe-
fuard Lessee's property and interests under this lease, enter upon premises for
the purpose of showing, explorin:, testing and/or developing saild premises prior
to and/or under the terms of any such oil and/or gas or other lcase so executed
by Lessor; it being expressly understood and agreed that Lessor is not and shall
not be held liable or responsible for any damage of any character suffered by
Lessees (either to crops, stock or premises or property or otherwise) on account
of or in connection with or as a result of any such showing, explorin,, testing
or developing such premises or omission of any lessee or occurring under or
because of any such lease having been exescuted or developed, it bein: expressly
understood and agreed, however that Lessees do not waive any right or action they
might have against Lessor's said lessees, or assignees of said lessees, or any
other persons, causing damage or injury to property, livestock or interests under
this lease.

(over)



It is' further agreed that if said rental is payable cther than in cash
upon the execution hereof, all of the hay cut or mowed from said premises, if any,
shall remain the property of said Lessor until said rent shall have been paid in
full,

It is further agreed that a first and prior lien is hereby piven and
granted by Lessee to Lessor on all live stock graxed on premises herein described
to secure the payment of all lease rentals herein agreed to be paid to Lessor.

Lessee agrees, states and reoresents that Lessee has not right, title or
interest in or to the premises herein described, except the rights expressly
sranted hcrein to him as Lessee.

Lessee a;rees to rot recora this instrunent without the written consent
of Lessor bein; first obtained. :

Lessee agrees trhat during the term or at or following the expiration of
this leasc bhe will not tear down, move ur remove any fences now on premisess

It is agreed and understood that any holding over by the Lessee of the
hereby lcaseu premises after the cxpiration of this lease shg%%&pperate ana be
construed as a tenancy from month to month at a rental of 34 .

d.4D 19 : e

) >

: - I TESTIONY VHLAEOF the parties hereto have caused these pregents to be
sifnec azii(dﬁlivered in duplicate originals this "the C? day of z;eﬂ 5

Q

JOHN H. SHARY,

wiitnessess. = = T RSERI
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GIASS OR PASTURE LAHD LEASE Re: M. C'Erien

TPE STATE OF TEXAS |
COUNTY OF IIIDAER O |

THIS AGIEELENT OF LELSE made this lstday of September A. D.-
194 44 by and between JOHN H. SHARY of 1fission, Texas, Lessor, and ,
Js B, Torno of Sinton, Texas ., Tesses,

VITIESSETH: That the said Iessor does by these presents let and lease
unto said Iessee the following described real estate, to—wit: Situated and
being in San Patricio  County, State of Texas , Vizs

10 acre tracts Nos 11 and 12 in Section 58, being part of the land

known as the Welder Ranch as shown by Map A of the Geo H. Paul Subdivision
of J. J. Welder Ranch, containing 20 acres more or lesse

Said Iessee to pay Lessor as rental therefor the sum of
Ten and No/100 ' DOLLARS, in the following manner:

Cash which is acknowledged.

Said land to be used only for the purpose of pasturing and grazing during
the scason of /from September lst , 1944 +to September 1lst - Jeps
of only cattle or live stock belonging to Lessee. -

The right to sell said above described premises at any time during the
continuance of this lease is reserved znd Lessor hereby rescrves the right to at
ry time cancel this lease and terminste the same and to rcturn to Iessee pro-
rata the uncarned rentsl, and upon noticc of sale in writing to Iessce together

th. an offer or tender on the part of Icssor to return the pro-rate uncarncd

ny

tel, Lessor shall be cntitled to immediate possession of said premises and
sh211 not be lisble for damage of any nature by rcason of such re-cntry, all such
demages being hereby expressly waived by ILessce.

It is also agrced that Iecssce may, at his own cxpense, crcct a fence on
and around seid lend, said fenee to be removed at his ovm cxpense at the cxpira-
tion hercof, and that any such fonces not so removed within thirty (30) days from
date of cxpiration hercof, shall then automatically become the property of and
bclong to Iessor; that whether said lands are foenced or not, Lessor or his agent
ney hove access to gaid premises at any and alltimes; that, at the cxpirction of
the term herecof, seid Iessce ggrees to ¢uit and surrender scid premiscs in as
zood statc and condition as when teken, rcasonable wear thercol and domage thercto
by the clements cxcepted; that Lessce will not sub-lcase or sub-let sald above
deseribed premiscs or any part thercof without consent thereto of the ovmer or
Lessor hercin, {irst hoving beon obtained in writing.

= Tt is furthcer understood that Iessor probably vill exccute.oil ondfor gas

leascs on part -or cll of premises during the torm of this lcase, cnd it is ox-
pressly agrced thet Icssor moy b cny time cxceutc an olil and/or ges lcase (or
other mincrel leasc) on-2ll or cny pert of the promises hercin loased, and Lessor
or anyonc aubhorized by him, or Iessor's lessccs or assignces of such lessces may
at 21l times, subject to such rcasonsble requirements as ILesscc mey mcke to safe-

ruard Iesscols property and interests under this leasc, cnber upon premises. for

the purposc of shoiing, exploring, testing and/or devoloping scid premises prior
to and/or under the torms of eny such oil end/or gas or other leasc so exccuted
by Icssor; it being cxpressly understood end azrecd thet Iessor is not and shall
not be held liable or responsible for any domoge of any character’ suffered by
Icssces (cithor to crops, stock or promiscs or propcrty or othermrise) on account
of or in comncction with or as a result of any such showing, cxploring, testing
or devcloping such promiscs or omission of any lessce or occurring under or
becouse of =ny such lease heving been exceuted or developed, it being expressly
understood snd cgreed, however that Iessccs do not waive any right or action theoy
mi~ht heve ageinst Iecssor's said léssces, or assignees of said lessces, or any
other persons, cousing damage or injury to property, livestock or intcrests under
this lcasca

(over)



Tt is further agrecd that if szid rental is peyable other than in- cash
upon the cxccution hereof, all of the hay cut or mowed from said premises, if any,
shall remain the property of said Iessor until scid rent shall have been paid in
full.

Tt is further agreced that z first and prior licn is hereby given and
gronted by Iessce to Iessor on 2ll live stock grazed on premiscs herein deseribed
to sccurc the payment of all lcase rentals herein agreed to be paid to Lessor.

Iossce agrees, states and represents that Iessce has no right, tatle or
intorest in or to the premises herein described, except the rights expressly
granted herein to him as Lesscc.

Iessec agrecs to not récord this instrument without the written consent
of Iessor being first obtained.

Iessce agrees thot during the term or at or following the expiration of
this lcesc he will not tear dovm, move or remove eny fences now on premises.

It is agreed and understood that any holding over by the Lessec of the
horeby leasecd premiscs after the expiration of this lecasc shall operate and be
construcd as a tenancy from month to month at a rental of .

IN TESTIIIONY WHEREOF the partics hercto havg caused these prosbnts to be
sirned and delivercd in duplicate originals this the _lst doy of September
Jf:.- Do 194—4 L]

.
)
o

“fitne

e
e

-






Y e Waes

‘%‘ 5/0Jdo e R

e

z



)

CREDIT () 4., "H A
77 -
;" :; "’l
r; %
e %
/‘{ 4‘?‘ f" Lirw d "‘ ”}}‘
/f‘f ! & b.i't o ‘/{
F 4 4 :

7







Mmimm 1704 up and




Mission, Texas
October 10, 1939

Mrs Ce 14 Alberts
S3inton, Texas

Dear Sir: ///’

Mr, Shary 1s away Bé;the office, and we
(o} your letter of October
% 1s baing send on to him and if

> Yours trul
S \\\ﬁ#,/// Te

JOHN He SHARY

By




¥ < .4 PER CENT MQONEY FOR

FARM AND *RANCH LOANS OIL LEASES AND ROYALTIES

OFFICE PHONE 89

SPECIALTY ALL KINDS OF REAL ESTATE

BOUGHT, SOLD AND EXCHANGED

RESIDENCE PHONE 373

ALBERTSON REALTY COMPANY

C. I. ALBERTSON, PROPRIETOR

Mr. John H, Shary
Mission, Texas

Dear Mr. Shary:

According to
in San Patricio County

?

Section 58, of the Geo.

Ranch,

SINTON, TEXAS
October4, 19359

my records you own 20 acres of land

Texas, same being tracts 11 and 12

H. Paul Subdivision of the J. J, W

- I have a party who desires to buy this land, and
offers $500.00 for the 20 acres, net to you; this proposition
is subject to you meking him good title and all taxes paid.

s
elder

Thanking you for a prompt reply in this connection,

I am,

Yours very truly,

Ny rz

C. I. Albertson




ALOIS CASSIUS VERNOR
Independent Oil Operator

1707 W. KINGS HIGHWAY
SAN ANTONIO 1, TEXAS

Sept. 20, 1950

Mr. B. H. Ho:[comb

¢/o J. H. Shary Estate
Box 433

Mission, Texas

Dear Mr. Holcomb:

I called on the Chicago Corporation last Monday
and talked to their land man, Mr, Rune, We dis-
cussed the East Mathis area rather thoroughly,

He called in a geologist, who sat in with us, and
I left them with the understanding that they are
to let me know about the possibilities of using
my block and your acreage,

For your information, they say that their geologi-
 cal department does not have any information on this
area; therefore, I don't expect them to do much,

if anything, in this area.

Very truly yours, _,,,-ﬂ~ﬁ5\\\\

ACV/d ?{fxﬁi
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ALOIS CASSIUS VERNOR
Independent 0il Operator
1707 W. Kings Highway

San Antonio 1, Texas

Sapt. 20’ 1950

¥Mr, B. He Holcomb

¢/o Je He Shary Estate
Box 433

Mission, Texas

Dear Mr., Holcombs

I called on the Chicago Corporation last Monday
and talked to their land man, Mr. Rune. Ve dis-
cussed the BEast Mathis area rather thoroughly.

He called in a geologist, who sat in with us, and
I left them with the understanding that they are
to let me know about the peossibilities of using
my bleck and your acreage.

Por your information, they say that their geologi-
¢al department does not have any informstion on this
area; therefore, I don't expect them to do much,
if anything, in this area.
Very truly yours,
(signed) A. €. Vernor

A. C. Vernor
ACV/d
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ALOIS CASSIUS VERNOR
Independent Oil Operator
1707 We Kings Highway

San Antonio 1, Texas

ﬁr’. Be Hs Holcomb

¢/o Jo He Shary Estate
Box 433

Misaion, Texas

Dear My, Holcombs

I called on the Chicage Corporation last Honday
and talked to their land man, Mr. Rune. Ve dis~
cussed the East Mathis area rather thoroughly.

He called in a pgeologist, who sat in with us, and
I left them with the understanding that they are
to let me know about the possibilities of using
my block and your acrsages.

For your information, they say that their geologi-
cal department does not have any informstion on this
area; therefore, I don't expect them to do much,
if anything, in this area.
Very truly yours,
(signed) A. C. Vernor

A. C, Varnor
ACV/d
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FORM NO. 21 J. H. S.

TO it Bo Ho
SUBJECT

DATE

Mission Times Print

HOLCOMB

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

E L OF SW % OF SECTION 9, GEO. H. PAUL SUBD, OF J. J. WELDER RANCH, SAN PATRICIO
COUNTY, TEXAS (FORMER J. J. VANECEK LAND)

SEPTEMBER

- 3-49

21, 1950

NO. DATE

TO

FROM

ACTION OR COMMENT
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For the record I give you this memo, though I have told you
verbally about resultse.
k copy of our Vanecek deed from Mr. Shary reserving 63/64ths of
ises for 10 years ending December 2, 1950 and contacted Henshaw
her San Antonio parties at San Antonio, August 30. Henshaw after
d, told me to contact his geologist Mr. Jolly and to go over the
t his data, though he felt sure Mre Jolly would not recommend it.
jolly that day and then tried to get Mr. Vernor who was in Sinton,
not contact him until that night by telephone. He said he was
n unable to get anyone interested in drilling on this particular
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e else a lease, and frankly Cabla was waiting for our mineral
id the 80 acre lease from Cadla to Vernor which he had recently
and not the second 80 acre lease you and I hoped it was.

me people interested in drilling or possibly drilling on some
orth of our 80 acres, but it was not closed)s He said he was

e next morning on my vacatione.
contact Vernor, but Mrs. Vernor said he was in Austin and
he would have him call me, but he did not and I called him
a meeting with Mr, Jolly and Mr, Henshaw for Vernor to be
However, the next day, though Mr. Vernor agreed to come to
e results, Mr. Paul Henshaw and Mr. Jolly showed me all their
aid they would not be interested in drilling even if Mr. Vernor
at Vernort's price of $12,50 per acre and 1/16 or 1/32 override

ly able, and 6 or 7
a City, but none had

ere i
men) at Fort Worth, Da.lILastl.,l"}zfié"'%r1 Ot

area, though some ne A

axys

losing anything, and neve® would drill this 80 acres if geology

He is our best chance.
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Minerals on property 5 miles west of St. Paul Townsite, San Patricio County, Texas

September 9, 1950

9-9-50 Gov.Shivers BHH

Following is the legal description of the three pieces of

property which we owngabout 5 miles West of St. Paul Townsites

1. The Bast half of §W: and the West half of SE} of Sectien
6L, being a part of the land known as the Welder Ranch,
containing 160 acres, as shown by map on file in County
Clerk's office, and known as Hap "A" of the (eo. H. Paul
Subdivision of the J. J. Welder Ranch.

2. Bast 100 acres of NE % of Sec. 11, Yap NA‘I, Geo. H. Paul
Subdivision of J. J. Welder Ranch, San Patrieio County,
Texas.

3¢ A1l of the East half of SW § of Sec. 9, being part of the
land known as Welder Ranch, containing 80 aeres, as shown by
map on file in County Clerk's Uffice of said County, and
known as Map "A" of the Geo H. Paul Subdivisionof the J. J,
Welder Ranch, San Fatrieio County, Texas.

Our surface interest in number three above was sold on
December 2, 1940 in which we reserved 63/6Lth of all oil,
gas and other minerals for a period of ten years from date
of deed, which was December 2, 1940, excepting unless if
drilling is being conducted or production is being obtained.
Therefore, it is necessary that drilling operations com-
mence before December 2, 1950 for us to hold our interest.
It is noted that in the S.W. } of Sec 8, being a part of the
land known as the Welder Ranch, ete, minerals of which are
omed by W. R. Bermet, that there is shown a shut-in gas
well which was drilled some years ago.

We have talked to Mr. A. C. Vernor, 1711 W. Kings High-
way, San “ntonio, Texas, who says he has approximately 2,500
acres of leases in that area, He has indicated a willingness
to make a deal with someone to develop these leases. :

If we can furnish any further information, please ndvﬁwﬁ( gcw
oae

BHH3ipas - % A} L/
| | 0)), \)

\
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Minerals on property 5 miles west of St. Paul Townsite, San Patricio County, Texas

September 9, 1950

F=9=50 Gov.Shivers BHH

Following is the legal doaor;.pnen of thocfthru p:.;fe; of 43
roperty which we owngabout 5 miles Hest 8t. P Townsites
g.%:‘%mt half Q?Suf?’ and the West half of SE} of Section
6L, being a part of the land known as the Welder Ranch,
containing 160 acres, as ghown by map on file in County
Clerk's office, and known as ilap "A" of the Gec. H. Paul
Subdivision of the J, J. Welder Ranch.

2. East 100 acres of NE } of Sec. 11, lap "A", Geo. H. Paul
Subdivision of J. J. #elder Ranch, San Patricio County,
Toxas,

3¢ All of the Bast half of 54 i of Sec. 9, being part of the
land known as Welder Ranch, containing 80 acres, as shown by
map on file in County Clerk's Office of said County, and
known as lap "A" of the Geo H. Paul Subdivisionof the J. J,
Welder Ranch, San Fatricio County, Texas.

Our surface interest in number three above was seold on
December 2, 1940 in which we reserved 63/64th of all oil,
848 and other minersgls for a peried of ten years from date
of deed, which was December 2, 1940, excepting unless if
drilling is being condueted or production is being obtained,
Therefore, it is necessary that drilling operations come
uence bofore December 2, 1950 for us to hold our interest.
It is noted that in the S.W. } of See 8, being a part of the
land known as the Welder Ranch, ete, minerals of which are
owned by W. R, Bennet, that there is shown a shut=in gas
well which was drilled seme ysars ago.

We have talked to Mr. A. C. Vernor, 1711 W. Kings Highe
way, San “ntonio, Texas, who says he has approximately 2,500
acres of leases in that area. He has indicated a willingness
to make a deal with somenne to develop these leases.

If we can furnish any further information, please advise.
BHH3ipas
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Minerals on property § miles west of St. Paul Townsite, San Patricio County, Texss

Septenber 9, 1950

9=9«50 Gov.Shivers BHH

Following is the legal description of the three pieces of

property which we amnjabout 5 miles West of St. Paul Townsites

1. The Bast half of SF: and the West half of 8B} of Section
6l, being a part of the land known as the Welder Ranch,
containing 160 acres, as shown by map on file in County
Clerk's office, and Imown as Map "A" of the Geoc. H. Paul
Subdivision of the J. J. Welder Ranch.

2. Rast 100 acres of NE 3 of Sec. 11, Map "A%, Oeo. H. Paml
Subdivigion of J. J. islder Ranch, San Patricio County,
Taxas.

3. A1l of the Bast half of SW & of Sec. 9, being part of the
land known as Welder Ranch, containing 80 asres, as shown by
map on file in County Clerk's (ffice of said County, and
known as lMup "A" of the OGeo H. Paul Subdivisienof the J. J,
Welder Ranch, San Fatricio County, Texas.

Our suriace interest in number three above was sold on
Deceaber 2, 1940 in which we reserved 63/6hth of all oil,
gas and other minerals for a period of ten years Irom date
of deed, which was December 2, 1940, excepting unless if
drilling is being conducted or production is being obtained.
Therefore, it is necessary that drilling operations com-
mence before December 2, 1950 for us to hold our interest.
It is noted that in the S.W. § of Sec 8, being a part of the
land known as the Welder Ranch, ete, minerals of which are
omed by W. R. Bemet, that there is showm a shut-in gas
well which was drilled some years ago.

We have talked to Mr. A. C. Vm, 1711 W, Kings High-
way, San “ntonio, Texas, who says he has approximately 2,500
acras of leases in that area. He has indicated a willingness
to make a deal with somenne to develop these loases.

~h If we can furnish any further information, please advise.
{H3pas
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GOVERNOR SHIVERS

MINERAL RESERVATION EXPIRING DECEMBER 2, 1950 ON EAST 1/2 OF SOUTHWEST 1/ OF
SEGTION 9 OF THE WELDER RANCH, SAN PATRICIO COUNTY, TEXAS,
JULY 18, 1950. CONTAINING 80 ACRES.

In regard to the above you recall that we reserved 63/6Liths of all oil, gas and
other minerals for a period &f 10 years from date of deed which was December 2,
1940, excepting unless if drilling is being conducted or production is being
obtained, etc.

I looked over this tract on July 15 and got a little additional information in
regard to the possibilities of working out some kind of a deal where we could
get drilling operations started before December 2, 1950. You will note from
the map that we own 100 acres about half a mile to the east in Section 11 and
we own all the minerals on 160 acres in Section 6l about half a mile to the
northeast. The 80 acres to the north of this tract is owned by George Vanecek,
who also bought the surface of our 80. Vanecek has leased to Mr. A. C. Vernor,
who is an oil man in San Antonio. He has leased quite a lot of acreage around
this 80 that we own and has a lease on a piece aboub half a mile to the east
which had a shut-in gas well drilled on the W. R. Bennett place a number of years
ago.

I happened to run across Mr. Vernor drilling a well up in Tynan area about two
miles northeast of our farm up there and had a talk with him in regard to this
80 acres down here which I told him we were desirous of having a well started

before December. He gave indication that he is equally anxious to have a well
drilled in that area due to his lease holdings and indicated that he would be

very anxious in making some kind of a deal.

I also talked with Mr. E. H. Lewis, real estate operator and lease hound in

Sinton, who told me that Vernor usually works on a basis of getting a bunch of
leases together and then farming them out to someone to do the drilling. It

looks to me like if we had to we could afford to give a lease on this place in
order to get the drilling operations started. Since Henshaw Brothers, drilling
operators, have been interested in this area to the east, we are getting in

touch with them and giving information in regard to this 80 acres and also the

fact of Vernor's holdings there and see if we can get together on some kind of

a deal. Mr. Brown is going to take it up from here and start to work on it and see
what he can work out.

Mr. Vernor's address is: MrsA. C. Vernor
P, 1711 West Kingshighway
San Antonio 1, Texas

BHH: gs BHH






4 October 1946

Mr, John L. Tompkins & Company
Corpus Christi, Texas

1

Gentlemen:

Your letter of October lst addressed to the John H,
Shary Estate has been handed t¢ us since we are handling the
sales of all properties in Nueces and San Patricio County,
Texas, which lands belong to Mr. Allan Shivers and not to the -
estate,

We Co not care to list any of the properties nor do
we care to quote prices, however we would like to consider any
offers that are submitted for the surface rights only, but not
otherwise. The tax rolls in each county reflect the propert-
ies except of course the ones that have baen sold,

If any of your clients are interestm#n making offers,
they will be given consideration.

Thanking you for your inquiry, we are
Yours very truly
SOUTHTEX - LAND SALES, INC.

R. K. STRAW )
RES:gjs : - RN




FLOUR BLUFF ESTATES
FLOUR BLUFF PARK

FLOUR BLUFF ESTATES No. 2
FLOUR BLUFF CENTER

JOHN l. TOMPEKINS & COMPANY
REAL ESTATE AND OIL PROPERTIES
214-215 JONES BUILDING

PHONE 8712

CoRrRPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

October 1, 1946

John H. Shary, Estate
Mission, Texas

Gentlemen:

If you would be interested in selling any
of your property here in Nueces Qounty, we would
like to have your best price and terms.

Yours very truly,

@b/

7 Joyn L. Tompk
JLT:db :



March 8th, 1946

¥r. 0. K, Crow,
801 802 Nixon Building,
Corpus Christi, Texas,

Re: Lot 14, Section 76, 8,15 acres,

Fractional Lot 10, Section 64, 13.09
acress

Dear Sir:

Answering your letter of March 5th I am not yat ready to consider an offer of $30.00
an acre on these two tracts. We turned down an offer of $100.00 an acre last summer
on this very same land and, of course, this offer being so much lower I want to do
some more work on it and see if we cannot get at least as much as we wers offered
last year.

Yours truly,
JOHN H, SHARY ESTATE

By

RKS:jt X
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O, K. CROW. OWNER

FARMS
RANCHES Mareh 5,

25 YEARS IN BUSINESS

0. K. CROW REALTY

801 802 NIXON BUILDING

CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS
OIL. GAS LEASES
1946 DRILLING BLOCKS

John H. Shary Zstate
Mission, Texas

AR o oNEs B Ko S5raw
Desar Mr. 3Straw:

Mr. Russell Brown has checked Lot 14, 3ection 76, Coleman-
Fulton Pasture Lands, South of Taft, 3an Patricio County, contain-
ing 8.15 acres. Also Fraetional Lot 10 in Section 64 of Ceorze I.
Paul 3ub of the C.F.P.C. Lands South of Taft, containing 13.09/100
acres, and he %told me that he would pay $30.00 per acre for thess
two tracts.

As I am sure you know, these are just little scrap trscts that
run down on the breaks along the bay, and there are no good roads
down to them. Besides there is not any way of zetting water on
these tracts for drinking purposes except from tanks or cisterns
a&s the water is all salty in this area.

I am just bringing you out the true facts regarding this area
and whereby you will retain all of the minerals I would let the
other men do the paying of the taxes, as you know all of the lands
along these bhay shores are very bad to wash and crumble off.

I am sure that he would be agresabhle to one abstract on both
tracts by selling both of these traets to the same party.

hat about the offer on the 180 acres in Section 64 of the Geos
HE. Paul Sub of the J. J. Welder Ranch® This man asked me again
yesterday if I had heard from you in regards to his offer of $30.00
per acre allowing vou to retain all minerals, 7ill appreeizte your
giving me an answer as soon as possible on the above tracts.

Mr. darl Viekers has not been baek to see me sinece I wrote you
about the South % of the Southwest Quarter of Seetion 24 of the
c.F.P.C. Lands 3South of Sinton, &s he has been sick and unéder the
weather, but [ will see him in the next day or two =nd get a written
proposition from him.

I am pushing the sales on all of your properties and will
appreciate your giving me some exclusive time, if possible, on fthese
tracts, as I have shown seven or eight people besides the ones who
have gone and look and have given them information on same, and I
believe that we will be able to meve all of these traets in a very
shert time.
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Page 2 - John II, Shary Estate - 3-5-46

My man is still figuring on the old deal that I outlined you
before and sinece leaving out the land in Section 108 nesar Driseoll
and the land at Tynan,-which joins the townsite of Tynan, I will :
have to take him back and show him all of these other tracts again.
Jou had the 80 acres in Section 9 marked sold, whieh I did not
consider it further.

Please let me hear from you as soon as possible regarding the
tracts that these men have made offers on, so that we ecan get them
to put up bthe money, @and I will send the ehecks te you so you ean
prepare contraects if you decide to make these sales.

7ith best regards I am,

Yours very truly,
CROY REALTY .

T

Bs Ko Crow

CKC :msz
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